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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin. Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

March 03, 2015
WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-10701748, issued to PENNECO OIL COMPANY, INC., is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted
to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34
Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to
abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder
may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and. in addition, may result in civil and/or
criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit. and the statutes and rules governing
oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be
followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, plfc;asc“ﬁ?él_ fref’: _}0* contact me at (304)
926-0499 ext. 1654. 727 A
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77 Japtes Martin

#

Chief

Operator's Well No: HUDKINS/POSTON UNIT #1
Farm Name: HUDKINS., GEORGE E.

API Well Number: 47-10701748
Permit Type: Vertical Well
Date Issued: 03/03/2015

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/06/2015
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas
requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced
on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov
within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

03/06/2015
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dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 Randy C. Huffman. Cabinet Secretary
(304)926-0499, L:xt 1656 dep.wv.gov

September 4, 2014

Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for Deep Well Permit — API #47-107-01748

COMPANY: Penneco Qil Company

FARM: Hudkins/Poston Unit #1

COUNTY Wood DISTRICT: Harris QUAD: Pond Creek

The application for the above company is approved to drill to Trenton/Black River.

The applicant has complied with the provision of Chapter 22C-9, of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen
hundred and thirty-one (1931), as amended, Oil and Gas Conservation Commission as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent and easement form from all
surface owners; yes

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the proposed location, including the
API number of all deep wells, well name, and the name and address of the operator: none

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of __400+  feet from the
nearest lease line or unit boundary and showing the following wells drilled to or capable of
producing from the objective formation within 3,000 feet of the proposed location.

Sincerely,
Cindy Raines
Executive Assistant

Promoting a healthy environment. 03/06/2015
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(Rev. 8/10)
0701748
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION =
071 ol =
1) Well Operator:  penneco Oil Company 494460033 | Wood Harris Pond Creek 7.5'
Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator’'s Well Number; Hudkins/Poston Unit #1 3) Elevation: 843’ ‘/
4) Well Type: (@) Oil_____orGas _ X
(b) If Gas:  Production _X /Underground Storage
Deep__ X /' Shallow

5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Trenton/Black River Proposed Target Depth: 9.600°
6) Proposed Total Depth:_9.650 Feet  Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Trenton/Black River

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 129’ 244" 281
8) Approximate salt water depths: 811 764’ 982", 1162, 1321', 1504', 1598

9) Approximate coal seam depths: None

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): _None listed on offset data

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? No

12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)
Drill and fracture stimulate new deep, conventional gas well.

13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS '
Size Grade | Weight per ft | For Drilling | Left in Well b}J _ \S(
Conductor | 20" |MC-50| 81.3 # 30" 30" cTs | QTD\
Fresh Water | 16" | H-40 65.0 # 350" 350' CTS \\k
Coal 113/4"| H40 | 42.0#% | 1650' | 1650 cts hi}
Intermediate | g 5/g | J-55 | 32.0 # 4630' 4630' CTS
Production |4 1/2" |[MAV65 105 # 9600' 9600’ 310 sacks
Tubing N~ Anivof i
WIVAYA" 2R AT &
Liners
Packers: Kind: MAR 31 2014
Sizes:
Depths Set Office of Oil and Gas

WV Deptl. Ot E““’“““‘“W@B‘PEHH_S
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WW-2A
(Rev. 6-07) 1). Date:
2.) Operator’s Well Number Hudkins/Poston Unit #1
State  County Permit
3.) APl WellNo.: 47~ -
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator

(a) Name  George E. Hudkins w Name

Address 1 Willoughby Drive Address

Parkersburg, WV 26101
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name George E. Hudkins w/
Address 1 Willoughby Drive
Parkersburg, WV 26101

(c) Name Name

Address Address
6) Inspector Jamie Stevens (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address 105 Kentuck Road Name

Kenna, WV 25248 Address

Telephone  304-208-7775
TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil and gas

Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 8, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served copies of this notice and
application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ___ on the above named parties by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
X Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)
| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under this application.
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete.
| am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and

imprisonment.
S PN L Well Operator Penneco Oil Company
oty Public, Bma%ﬁ““;-' I By: P Stephen K. Schuman
A Brown

el

[
[
wszume Road § lts: Designated Agent
oo My cOmmission ﬁ R 20, Sove ! Address 8608 Route 22
e Delmont, PA 15626
Telephone 724-468-8232
Subscribed and sworn before me this [é’&l dayof /¥ lg.achi . ROIEL i

i = ~Ta)
%f" X N Notary Public : f““"velved

My Commission Expires’” _ fecozad- 22, 20,7 _
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice 4 MAR i1 2014

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties.

Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as geded t comp

with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will approprinyggc re o § Eraon
information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy ficer at/ v ironmos l|:l] F ro'orhon
depprivacyofficer@wv.gov

03/06/2015
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WW-2A Surface Waiver

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

County Wood Operator Penneco Oil Company
Operator well number Hudkins/Poston Unit #1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW2-A

The well operator named on page WW?2A is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well work. (Note:
If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because your name
appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may
be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) S ee Chapter 22 of the West Virginia C ode. Well work
permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the
true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator and the Office of Qil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection

601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the
aperator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must
be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above. You may call the Chief's office to
be sure of thedate. Check with your pos tmaster t o ens ure a dequate d elivery time or to arrange s pecial expedited
handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection” to
the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the
well operator’'s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county
from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one or

more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should
request a copy from the Chief.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Office maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire
to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Chief to obtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

| hereby state that | have read the instructions to surface owners and that | have received copies of a Notice and
Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW2-A, and attachments consisting of pages 1 through ____including a work
order on F orm WW2-B, a s urvey plat, and a s oil and erosion plan, all for proposed well work on my s urface land as
described therein.

| further state that | have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and | have no objection to
a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
) Company
ﬁdw-vqru [ Me—u\_, Date 3/,“{[ (Y Name
Signature By = D ;
= v el S s T
Geo vge & HodK i Its i oIV Date
Print Name MAR—— 2018
Signature Date

Office of Oil and Gas
WV Dept. of Environmeriiz Protection

- 03/06/2015
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WW-2A Coal Waiver 11 2014

COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE WAIVER

County_Wood . .
Operator _Penneco Oil Company Operator’s Well Number Hudkins/Poston Unit #1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

To the coal operator, owner, or lessee named on page WW2-A. You are hereby notified that
any objection you wish to make or are required to make by WV Code 22-6-15, 16 or 17, must be filed
with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this application
by the Office. Mail objections to:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 extension 1654

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator /l owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of well
location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the
work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable
requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
: Company
jod,w-,/,t £ ’AL-‘—/U"*LJ Date 5/ "f/(Z Name
" Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

Office of Oil and G

WY Dent.of EnvirormQRYOGTIO15
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WW-2A1
(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number  Hudkins/Poston Unit #1

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, efc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
George E. Hudkins Penneco Oil Company 118 1096/77
Sandra Lee Poston Penneco Ol Company 1/8 1095/441

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval /, \“\9@

In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management
VWV Division of Natural Resources

WV Division of Highways

U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need f or other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr oprlate aut hority }gf ore t he af fected actmty is

initiated.
i i L r Ce E Vt; d
Well Operator: Penneco Oil Company

By: Its: Stephen K. Schuman, Designated Agent MAH “ ] 7014

Office of
'V Dept. of Erwmm&
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WW-2B1 Well No. Hudkins/Poston Unit #1
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name  Reliance Labs
Sampling Contractor Smith Land Surveying, Inc. - Environmental Division

Well Operator  Penneco Oil Company

Address 6608 Route 22
Delmont, PA 15626
Telephone 724-468-8230

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and

analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one yopfmpymgi@ 'ﬁ
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the p‘rbp \

Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

MAR 31 2014

NOTE: There appears to be 9 +/- potable water sources within 1,500', therefore tests will

; ffica of Oil and
be offered and samples taken as required. Offica of Oil and Gas

/ WV Dept. of Environmental Protection
CEEe ATTARCHED \ DW’ 0 ,]/IUJO/

"

AW
6 03/06/2015
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“sSMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. P.O. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 26351
e e R —

(304) 482-5634 + FAX 402-5058

WELL INFORMATION AND POTENTIAL WATER WELL SAMPLE DATA SHEET

OPERATOR: PENNECO GAS COMPANY
LEASE NAME AND NUMBER: HUDKINS - POSTON #1 WELL PAD

COMMENTS

The initial field and/or mapping review of the area surrounding the proposed well site revealed the below
listed surface owner(s) that were potentially utilizing groundwater (potable) for Human Consumption or
other purposes within 2500' of the proposed well site. (For location of cach site see attached area map.)

INDIVIDUAL CONTACTED OR NOTIFIED

Site: / Spacing Owner/Occupant: Chuck Kestner
Address: 3091 Pond creck Rd. Ravenswood, WV 26164 Ph: (304)-863-8832

Field Contact Date: /1/06/2014 Located:  Yes Date Located: ///06/2014 Source: Water Well
IfNo.declinedbywho ____ Letter/Notice Date: 1st_/1/06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Certified (3rd) 10/24/14
Comments:  Tax Map 590, Parcel B2

Site: 2 Spacing Owner/Occupant: Chuck Kestner

Address: 3091 Pond creek Rd, Ravenswood, WV 26164 Ph: (304)-863-8832

Field Contact Date: ///06/2014 Located: Yes  Date Located: /1/06/2014 Source: Water Well

If No,declinedbywho ___________ Letter/Notice Date: 1st I //06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Centified (3rd)_10/24/14

Comments:  Tax Map 590, Parcel B2

Site: 3 Spacing Owner/Occupant: Chuck Kesiner
Address: 3091 Pond creck Rd. Ravenswood, WV 26164 Ph: (304)-863-8832
Field Contact Date: ///06/2014 Located: Yes  Date Located: /1/06/2014 Source: Pond

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st _[1/06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Centified (3rd)_10/24/14
Comments:  Tax Map 590, Parcel Bl

Site: 4 Spacing Owner/Occupant: Bill Townsend

Address: 3468 Big Pond creck Rd. Ruvenswood, WV 26164 Ph:
Field Contact Date: ///06/2014 Located: Yes Date Located: /1/06/2014 Source: Water Well

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st 1//06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Certified (3rd) 10/24/14
Comments.  Tax Map 590, Parcels E and F

7657 PENNECO Hudkins Poston waertinad pe )

03/06/2015
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Site: 5 Spacing Owner/Occupant: Bill Tevensend

Address: 3468 Big Pond creek Rd. Ravenswood, WV 26164 Ph:

Field Contact Date: 1//06.2014 Located:  Yes Date Located; / /0672014 Source: Water Well

It No, declinedbywho ________ Letter/Notice Date: 1st 1//06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Certified (3rd) 10/24/14

Comments:  Tax Map 590. Parcels E and FF

Site: 6 Spacing Owner/Occupant: Jim Townsend

Address: 3468 Big Pond creck Rd, Ravenswood, WV 26164 Ph:

Field Contact Date: ///06/2014 Located: Yes  Date Located: ! 1/06/2014 Source: Water Well

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st 11/06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Certified (3rd) [0/24/14

Comments:  Tax Muap 390, Parcels E and F

Site: 7 Spacing Owner/Occupant: Neva Smith

Address: 2508 Pond creek Rd,_Belleville, WV 26133 Ph:

Field Contact Date: 11/06/2014 L ocated: ‘s Date Located: ///06:2014 Source: Water Well

f No, dectinedbywho ______________ Letter/Notice Date: 1st_/1/006/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Certified (3rd) _10/24/14
Comments.  Tax Map 590, Parcel A

Site: S Spacing Owner/Occupant: Chris Starcher

Address: 2796 Pond creck Rd, Belleville, WV 26133 Ph: (304)-863-6983

Field Contact Date: 7//13/2014 Located: Yes Date Located: //13/2014 Source: Water Well

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st /1/06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Certified (3rd) 10/24/14
Comments.  Tax Map 590, Parcel B2

Site: 9 Spacing Owner/Occupant: Jameys Blaut

Address: 829 8. long run Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph: (304)-388-6020

Field Contact Date: /1/13/2014 Located: Yes Date Located: /171372014 Source: Water Well

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st [106/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Cettified (3rd)_10/24/14
Comments.  Tax Map 540, Puarcels C and DI

Site: 1] Spacing Owner/Occupant: Calvin Poston
Address: 308 Capri Pt._Lavonia, GA 30553 Ph:
Field Contact Date: N/A Located: No Date Located: A“4  Source: Unknown

If No, declined by who Calvin Poston | erter/Notice Date: 1st /1416/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Certified (3rd)_10:24/14

Comments.  Tax Mup 590, Parcel C
Leter of Refusal Signed : 11:06:2014

7687 PENNECO Hudkins Poston watertingl, pe 2

¥
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Site: {1  Spacing Owner/Occupant: George Hudkins

Address: | Willoughby Dr. Parkersburg, W) 26101 Ph:
Field Contact Date: N/A___Located:___No__ Date Located_ MA__ Source: Unknown

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st _{//06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Certified (3rd) 10/24/14
Comments.  Tax Map 590, Purcels B and BS
No response to certified letter as of : 12/09/2014

Site: 12 Spacing Owner/Occupant: James White
Address: 3570 Williamson Rd. Stow, OH 44224 Ph:
Field Contact Date: NA__ Located:No  Date Located;__ N+ Source: Unknown

If No, deciined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st _/1/06/2014 2nd 1171372014 Certified (3rd)_10/24/14
Comments.  Tax Map 390, Purcel B3
No response to certified letter as of : 12/09/2014

Site: 13 Spacing Owner/Occupant: Jon Breau
Address: 111 Loguat Rd. NE Luke Placid, FIL 33852 Ph:
Field Contact Date: N/A___ Located:___No __ Date Located.___ VA Source: Unknown

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st _/1/06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Certified (3rd) _10:24/14
Comments:  Tax Mup 590. Parcel B4 ’
No response to certified letter as of - 12/09/2014

Site: /4  Spacing Owner/Occupant: Ronald Hareshorn

Address: 1908 long run Rd, Belleville, WV 26133 Ph:

Field Contact Date: N4 Located: No Date Located: V/4__ Source: Unknown

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st 11/06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Certified (3rd) [0/24/14

Comments:  Tux Map 590, Parcel D
No response to certified letter as of : 12/09/2014

Site: 15 Spacing Owner/Occupant: ABN AMRO morigage group inc,
Address: 4242 N harlem Ave. Harwood Higlus, 1L 60706 Ph:
Field Contact Date: N/A__ Located:_ No__ Date Located:__ N/4__ Source: Unknown

If No, declined by who ———___ Letter/Notice Date: 1st 1//06/2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Cedtified (3rd)_[0/24/14
Comments:  Tax Map 540, Parcel 1
No response to certified letter as of @ 12/09/2014

Site: 16 Spacing Owner/Occupant: Dale Buffington

Address: 38 turn around Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph:

Field Contact Date: N4 Located: No Date Located: N/t  Source: Unknown

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st _/1/006:2014 2nd 11/13/2014 Centified (3rd) 10°24:14

Comments.  7ax Map 540, Parcel D
No response to certified letter as of : 12:092014

7657 PENNECO Hudkins Poston watertinal, pge 3

03/06/2015
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s‘s SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. P.0. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 26351
 —————— 4 e ————————————————————— e

(804) 462-5634 » FAX 462-5656

To Whom It May Concern:
Smith Land Surveying. Inc. of Glenville. WV has been contracted by:

Penneco Oil Company

To do some preliminary work for a proposed oil and gas well permit application,

Due to 1994 regulations set by the State of West Virginia Division of Environmental
Protection. Department of Oil and Gas. operators are required to offer water testing for
water wells or other non-public water sources that fall within 1500 fect of the proposed
well. The operator is testing within 2000 feet of the well. if they are requested to do so by
the resident or owner. This test will only help ensure the water quality control, which in
turn benefits you as the resident or landowner.

Since your residence falls within the 2000 foot radius. you are entitled to have your
potable water source(s) sampled and analyzed at an independent lab. Your lab analysis
results would then be mailed to your home. This is done at no expense to you.

Pleasc notify Smith Land Surveying immediately if you are interested in having your
potable water tested. Please have this letter with you at the time of contact so that the
clicnt and well number may be referenced.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. | look forward to hearing from you at
your carliest convenience. If you have any questions. please fcel [ree o contact me at:

Smith Land Surveying. Inc. Date: __10/22/14

PO Box 150

Glenville. WV 26351 Lefvsent by: __Daniel McKee

(304) 462-5634 (voice)

(304) 462-5656 (fax) Well Number: __Hudkins/Poston Well #1

E-Mail DMcKeed@slssurveys.com  Tax Map / Parcel: 590/C

Wood Countv, WV_Harris District
*1f you do not have a water well or other non-public water source, please make note of it and include your

name and address when you return this sheet.

IT you do not feel the need 10 have your Water well/spring/or other non-public water source sampled.

please sign on the line below and return to the above address. This will signify that a sample has been

offered to the surtace owner and has been declined. Please include printed name along with signature.
CALVIA FPosS o)

Signature: £0.°0. quﬁu Date: /I~ & - /4

SRBEA A4S FUssco Ayl SEE J2ATH CERTIFICHTE A ryycuen
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Roliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Road | P O Box 4657 Ridgetield Business Cenltet | 25 Cnmson Circle
Bridgepon, WV 26330 Martnstuirg, WY 25403
J Phone 304 B42 5285 | Fax 304 BA2 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 204 595 2086
e
Re Ila nce Cenfieinons WY Depanimont of Hesen 8§ 0051 00433 | #V Departrment of Ernesrmmontal Prototson s 158 141
5 x M0 Departmont of Enqyironmmont & 135 337 | US Eveoomantt Brotoction Agency o WYY WIKKGY
SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Tuesday, December 02, 2014
P.O BOX 150 Page 2 ol 15
GLENVILLE wv 26351,

Lab Number: 221808-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7657) KESTNER H20 WELL-1 (2)

Parametor Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed  Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Inoraanics

E_ Coli (Chromagenic) ABSENT SMB223B-97 172014 1428 CP

Total Coliform (Chromogenic) ABSENT SM92238.97 1712014 1428 CP
pH 2754 Su SMAS00H+8-00 1171072014 1037 KV
Total Aluminum ND mg/l EPA 2008 R54 111372014 13.09 TH 001 [0.05]
Tolal Arsenic ND mgll EPA 2008 R5.4 11132014 1309 TH 0.005 oot
Total Banum 0130 mgh EPA2008R54 11132014 1309 TH 001 2
Total Caloum 725 mgil EPA 2008 R54 1111372014 1308 TH 0.01
Total Chioride 520 mg/l EPA 3000 R2 1 11102014 2354 KD 015 [250]
Tolal Dissoived Solids 428 mg/ SM2540C-97 11102014 1100 CP 10 1500]
Total Iron 0533 mg/l EPA 2008 R54 11132014 1309 TH 01 [03]
Total Manganese ND mg/l EPA 2008 RS54 11132014 1309 TH om [0.05])
Total Sedium 896 mgl/l EPA 2008 R54 111372014 1309 TH 00 (20}
Total Sullate 326 mg/l EPA3000R21 11102014 2354 KD 05 |1250)
Tolal Surfactant ND mgll SM5540C-00 11712014 1410 CT 02 0 5]
Remarks:

Date Sample Collected. AL AGIES 1240

Sample Submitied By L

Date Sample Received. .
Sample temp. upon receipt: o.xr:una KO = Not Detocted a1 ihe MOL or MRL
MOL. - Minimum Detectable Limia MRL - Nonimum Reporting Limit
MCL - Level, USEPA [MCLY = c Lewel, Na

*Mothod Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH EO; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev 83; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS 1N ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.B4E, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual far Ci
Drinking Water, Sth ED. In with EPA Reg all reporty, g taw data and quality control data, arc ified by the ylota of & years
HOTE Tha srmio moots slancsads et for Toty Caatorm and £ Caob Oy I Stade of VWost Viegma, G03-10, Cooe of Sute Moguiitons

asopaod Julg 1 3002 by the Buremi Fat Pubic Health  Samghe amalyzed by Cetdnd Laboratery SUBISITN ahd SD0LIIM

MI‘ £ ND ar Mot Sotocted maicales that e analytow visus obtaesod o Badow the ihdsr i deptitabies it (MR | atgch s oquivilont ¥ e

ow et AfandAn LI N prepiacation ol e method calbeaton Lt

NOTE BHuiting time exzesded (ot i analyus

LR R
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc, Martinsburg Laboratory

2044 Meadowbiook Road | P O Box 4657 Ridgelmid Business Center | 25 Cnmuan Circle
Bradgeport, WV 26330 Martinaburg, WV 25403

Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 505 2085

4

°
Rel la n ce Unriticatons WA Departmont o boath I 00354 004479 | WY Depariment of Enviiemantal Prolecson o 154 185

MU Departmesd of Entorement £ 23 237 | US Envrcaimantal Protpction agency 8 WVEDDAT W00%01

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Tuesday, December 02, 2014
P O.BOX 150 Page 3o 15
GLENVILLE, wv 26351-

Lab Number: 221808-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7657) KESTNER H20 WELL-1 (2)

Paramotor Value Units Mothod Date/Time Analyzed  Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Total P 1 Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND mgfl SWBO1SB/A535A 112672014 10:30 MC 1
TPH - ORO ND mgh SWB015B8/3535A  11/26/2014 10:30 MC 1
o-Terphenyl (Surrogate) 121 % SWa0158 11/26/2014 1030 MC
Benzene ND man SW8021B/5030B 11/11/2014 11:56 MC 00025 0.005
Ethylbenzene ND mgil SWa021B/5030B  11/11/2014 1155 MC 0005 070
Toluene ND mgil SWB021B/5030B 1171172014 1165 MC 0.005 10
TPH - GRO ND mg/l SWE0158/50308 1171122014 1155 MC 02
Xylenas ND mgh SW8021B/5030B 111172014 1155 MC 0005 10
z4-Bromochlorobenzene (Surtogate) 108 % sSwa0218 111172014 11.55 MC

Remarks:
Date Sample Collected: L7 123
Sample Submitted By O MCKES
Date Sample Receved 1 L]
Sampie temp. upon receipl: 014 Dog C KD = Not Detected at the MDL or MRL
MDL - Minimum Detectable Limit MAL - Minimum Rwhﬂlﬂﬂ Limit
MCL . Level, USEPA [MCL] = M Loved, Nan.Reg:

“Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED, US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rov, £3: US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994; TEST METHOOS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-846, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for Centification af Laboratories Analysing
Drinking Water, Sth ED, In with EPA Regul all reports, raw data and quality conlral data, are By the y tor a of & yeams

ROTE Trw samplo moots standaris set for Total Cottorm ant £ Cob by e Staty of Wt Vingina &3.3-10 Coda of Stase Ragulatam

a3ppted by 1, 3002 by the Burmai Far Puths Healin - Sample arlyzod ty Cended Lagiorlefy S00XS00M and #0044

HOTE D of Hot Detoshivd maicativs 1 Hhis dialjbo vones of 3% DedDw e S teportabie Wit (WELLWrech i st 1 the

lomes) standng Ahoes 5 Prepanaton OF triey visthiond Eolitir ah
NOTE Biihang tee ascuedid 106 th arabyss

cutn

K o
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Roliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Road | PO Hox 4657 Riggetidd Buniness Center | 25 Crimson Crcle
Bridgepon. WV 26330 Marnnsbuig, WA 26403
) Phone 304 842 5285 | Fnx 304 842 5351 Phane 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 5%6 2085
Ll
Rel la nce Copricaters WY Depantment of beath 8 00752 00421 | WY Departinant of Enwwonental Protechen 8 158 151
- e MO Doparitient of Enarooment # 330 397 | US Enveoninents! Protocion Ajjee s 2 WWO0MD WYOXO
SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Tuesday, Decembor 02, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 4 ol 15
GLENVILLE. wv 26351-

Lab Number: 221808-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7657) KESTNER H20 WELL-2 (3)

Paramotor Value Units Method DatefTime Analyzed Analyst MRL MCL

Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E Coli (Chromogenic) ABSENT $MB2238-97 1172014 1428 CP

Tatal Coliform (Chromogenic) PRESENT SM0223B-97 17204 1428 CP

pH #761 su SM4500H+B-00 1111072014 1225 KV

Total Aluminum 0087 magil EPAZ008R54 11132014 1315 TH 001 [0.05]

Total Arsenic ND mgl EPA 2008 R54 11/13/2014 1315 TH 0005 o001

Total Barium 0451 mgfl EPA 2008 R54 111372014 1315 TH om 2

Tota!l Caloum 628 mght EPA2008R54 111372014 1315 TH oo

Total Chionde 355 mgfl EPA 3000 R21 111172014 711 KD 015 [250]

Total Dissolved Solids 564 mg/l SM2540C-97 11/1072014 11,00 CP 10 [500]

Total lton 0 481 mgh EPA 2008 R54 111372014 1315 TH 01 03]

Tolal Manganese 0375 mgl EPA 2008 R54 117132014 13145 TH 001 [005]
Tolal Sodism 184 mgA EPA 2008 R54 1MA32M4 1315 TH 00 [20]
Total Sullale 394 mg/l EPA 3000 R21 11/11/2014 711 KD 05 [250]
Total Suractant ND mgh SM5540C-00 117772014 1410 CT 02 (05
Remarks:

Date Sample Coliocled: 116204 104y

Sample Submitted By. DMOKEE

Date Sample Received. VWTRO14 ]

Sample lemp. upon receipt; 04 Dos © NO = Not Detected ot the MOt of MRL

MOL - Minkmuem Detectable Limit AL - Mintmum Reporting Lime

MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level. USEPA R [LU=8 Cont nt Level, Non.Rog

*Mothod Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHOOS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev, 83, US EPA METHOOS soa THE DE‘ERIIIKA!DN
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1094, TEST METHOOS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.840, Jrd £D; USEPA Manual foe
Drinking Water, 5th ED. tn with EPA all reponts, § raw data and quality control data, are by the y 10r & rwnis ot § yeam.
ROTE Tius swrgle anos not ment Standands s for 1ot Cosform and £ S8 Dy the S-‘.‘d!n of Wt of Stas

Requatons. agopted Juy 1 7002 by the Butnau For Puble Hoath Sample Anstyset by Cond v 044

NOTE M0 or Not Dotesiod sndcaton that the 0nayboal wase obitared o Below Ths v reportable bimit INRL | et e ogueyalent i the

Koy A ] (Sl o prosiaanon of the misthed calibration culve

HOTE Biioidng time oxssedod foe s analysts

MLy
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Martinsburg Laboratory

Rigofield Business Center | 25 Cnmson Circle
Marunsburg, WV 25403

Phone' 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 556 2086

Reliance Laboratories, Inc.
2044 Meadowbrook Road | P.O Box 4657
Bridgeport, WV 26330

) Phone 304 842 5285 | Fox 304 842 5351

Reliance

Croriticatons WY Dngutmant of Hosth 8 00354 00440 | WY Depsnmont of Envronmental Pratscson @ 158 18°
M0 Cuprartmee of Erstonmont # 330 337 | US Enaronmantal Prosecton Agencye 8 WYD042 AVDEE01

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Tuesday, Docombor 02, 2014

P.O BOX 150 Page 5 of 15
GLENVILLE wv 26351

Lab Number: 221809-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7657) KESTNER H20 WELL-2 (3)

Paramotor Valuo Units Method DatolTime Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL
Analyte Group:  Tolal Petroloum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND myil SWB01SB/3535A  11/26/2014 1110 MC 1

TPH - ORO ND magil SWB015B/3535A  11/26/2014 1110 MC 1
o-Terphenyl (Surrogate) 131 % SWa0158 1172612014 1110 MC
Benzene ND mgll SW8021B/50308 1111172014 1227 MC 00025 0005
Elhylbenzens ND ma/l SWB8021B/50308  11/11/2014 1227 MC 0005 070
Toluane ND mgil SWB80218/50308 1z2om4 12:27 MC 0.005 10
TPH - GRO ND mg/l SWB0158/5030B  11/11/2014 12:27 MC 02
Aylenes ND mgi SWH0218/50308 111112014 1227 MC 0.005 10
z4-Bromochlorobenzens (Sutrogate) 107 % Swegz21B 111172014 1227 MC

Remarks:

Date Sample Collected: 24y

Sample Submitted By:

Date Sample Received: (Fal

Sample temp. upon receipt, 02 Dog © ND * Not Detoctod at the MDL or MRL

BMOL - Minimum Detoctabla Limit MAL - Minimum Reparting Limit

MCL - Maximum Contaminant Lavel, USEPA Requlated LU= 5 i G Lovet, Non R

*Mothod Cado: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 83; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-844, 3rd ED. USEPA ttanual for Cenification of Laboratories Analyzing
Brinking Watet, 5th ED. In rdanco with EPA all frepornts, ) raw dats and quality control data, are raintained by the tabaratory far a minknum of § years

MOTE Town wrmpin doon ot ot standands vol for Tatal Coltorm and B Co by the State of Wast Vg, §4.3-10 Codo of Stato

Heguiatorn, adopied Juty 1 2002 byt Surusi For Putie Hoath Sartpin Andysod by Cetitess Labormory 8T03540M g a0E
NOTE N of st Deteciid imdcites St £4 ananytical sihae GEtarmd i Easoa (e mitsrrst ripiriabies Mot (AL L whah o sgariaers 1 e
Caont stand i LA £ praguraton of T Methed Sgitrsan S

NOVE Fhioidrg teme nucisded b brus atatyso

LT
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Road | P O Box 4657 Rudgetield Busmess Center | 25 Cnmson Circle
Bridgeport. W 26330 Marinsbug. VWV 25400

) Phone 104 BA2 5286 | Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 596 2086

e
Rel la nce Cotdrmatans WY Departmont of Heatn & 00354, 00443 | WV Depanmant o Enveonmenta Plotschon 3 154 181
X D Dopartaet of Envronmont 8 336 337 | US Envionmental Prolecton Agency 8 WYDDOAD ANG0S0t
SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Tuesday, December 02, 2014
P.0. BOX 150 Page 6 of 15
GLENVILLE, wv 26351-

Lab Number: 221810-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7657) KESTNER POND (4)

Paramaoter Value Units Mothod Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyto Group:  Inarganics

E. Colt (Chromogenic) PRESENT SM02238-97 11/7/2014 1428 CP

Total Coliform (Chromogenic) PRESENT SM92238-97 1172014 1428 CP

pH #748 Sy SMa500H+B-00 11/1012014 1331 KV

Total Aluminum 0080 magil EPA 2008 R5.4 1111312014 1333 TH 0.01 10.05]

Tolal Arsenit ND mail EPA 2008 R5.4 11132012 1333 TH Qoos 001

Tolal Barium 0.033 mgi EPAZ2008R54 11132014 1333 TH oo ?

Total Calcium 113 mgh EPA2008R54 11132014 1333 TH oo

Total Chlonde 1.87 mafl EPA 3000 R21 nmnzoa 025 KD 0.15 [250]

Tolal Dissolved Solids 112 mah SM2540C-97 1102014 1100 CP 10 [500]

Total ron 130 mafl EPA20DBR54 111312014 1333 TH 01 [03)

Total Manganese 0.974 mg/ EPA2008R54 111372014 1333 TH 0.01 [0.05]

Tolal Sodium 8.04 mg/l EPA2008 RS54 111372014 1333 TH 0.01 20}

Total Sulfate 648 ma/l EPA3000R21 1zoa 025 KD 05 [250]

Tolal Surfactant ND magfl SM5540C-00 1172014 1410 CT 0z 0.5}
Remarks:

Date Sampie Collecied: VImRR 1300

Sample Submitted By: DNCKEE

Date Sample Recetved VI oz

Sample temp, upon receipt 04 Do & KD = Mot Detected af the MDL o MRL

MOL - Minimum Detoctatin Limit MRL - Menimum Reporting Limit

MCL - Level, USEPA Reg ey = c Lol N

*Methiod Code: STANUARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 10 US EPA METHODS FDﬂ THE DETERMINA?ION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1934; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE. SW-848, Ird ED: USEPA Manual for Cs Iysing
Orinking Water. $th ED. In with EPA Reg anl reports, i ing raw dats and quality control data, are by thel ¥ tar of § yoars

MOTE THin samgie dood et miset Klandueds w1 Too! Coltor and € ( State of Wt Vi, 68-3-10 Coos of St
Reguienem ndoptod Juby T 20057 By INo Burnau For PUbhc e Sampks Analymd by Cerffed Laboratory SOI3SICM and #2044

HNOTE HD o Hot Ditocto mdes0% 11t 11 o 3 vk DTN b Desicaw T T Sepotiatln Amid (ML ) whash o otpevisent 10 the
sardnt) bl M EIRPALON Gf e MOThor: casbeatean cutve

ROTE Braldng e gscontded tor s analyus

K
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Roliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Road | P O Box 2657 Ridgelield Business Center | 25 Crimson Cirslo
Badgoport. WV 26330 Martnsburg, VWV 25403

) Phong 304 BA2 5285 | Fox 104 BA2 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 555 2086

®
Re l I a n ce Comticabans WY Depanmont of Foatn' DIT5 00443 | WV Department of Envronmantsl Bictection 168 181
: MU Degrvrtmnt of Enwtonemtn 8 185 237 | US Emaronmantal Prodecton Agercy 8 WVO00LD WWDOG0T
SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Tuesday, Decembaor 02, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 7ol 15
GLENVILLE. Wv 26351-

Lab Number: 221810-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7657) KESTNER POND (4)

Paramotor Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Total Potroloum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND mgll SWHO0158/3535A  11/262014 11:52 MC 1
TPH- ORO ND mgil SWB015B/35354 1172672014 1152 MC 1
o-Terphenyl (Surrogate) B35 % SW80158 1172672014 11:52 MC
Banzene ND mgfl SWB021B/5030B  11/11:2014 1301 MC 00025 0005
Ethylbenzene ND mail SWB021B/5030B  11/11/2014 1300 MC 0005 070
Tolugne ND mgll SWB021B/5030B  11/11/2014 1301 MC 0:005 10
TPH - GRO ND mgil SWB015B/5030B  11/1172014 1301 MC 02
Xylenes ND mgh SW80218/5030B  11/11/2014 1301 MC 0.005 10
z4.Bromochiorobenzene (Surrcgate) 913 % SWB0218 111172014 1301 MC

Remarks:
Date Sample Collected; T1AT014 LEL ]
Sample Submitied By OMCKEE
Date Sample Received: VRO P

Samgle temg, upon rmceipt (4 Deg O KD = Not Detected at the KDL or MRL
MOL - Minimum Detectable Lim# MAL - Minlmum Rtﬂﬂ‘lm Lima
MGL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA Reg [WeL) ~ Level, Non-R

*Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev, 03, US EPA METHODS fﬂﬂ THE OEIEMIHAIWN
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994, TEST METHOOS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.B4¢, 3rd £D. USEPA Manual for C
Drinking Water, 5th ED, In with EPA all reports, ding raw data and guality contro! data, are mak by the ylora ol § years
Total Cotform ana E Coi by tha Stato of West Vegreg 643,10 Coda & St

Reguatiom 30080 July 1 2000 by th Bures LEAE Mol Somek Anafpred ty Cortied Latiorifory B00154T0 arg 20042

NOTE MO of Mot Dotocten adcales it e anaty' W Ottaned . DAt the vt reges Sabile kel (MRL ) wihich e equesslont jo e

it Aandia i) Wieed In preparaton of the methiod Cedeton o

NOTE Rriuigng tire o ace=ded lor this andlyti

WOTE Tres sample Soes NOE et standiyra sl 1or

) i
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Martinsburg Laboratory

Redgetiwld Business Center | 25 Crmson Crcle
Martinsburg, 'WY 25403

Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 596 2086

Reliance Laberatories, Inc.
2044 Meadowbeook Rond | P O Box 4657
Bnagepon, WA 25330

) Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351

Reliance

Cetiticabinns WY Dopantimet of Hsalm 8 00358 00243 | WV Coparsment of Envionmuntal Proticcon 8 158 181
MO Dupeites of Emaronimvent 8 338 337 | US Eraronmenti Prosocen Agoncy 8 WWO00HS W00

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Tuesday. Decomber 02, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 8 ol 15
GLENVILLE wv 26351-

Lab Number: 221811-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7657) BILL TOWNSEND H20 WELL-1 (5)

Parameter Value Units Mothod Date/Time Analyzod Analys! MRL  MCL
Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E. Coli (Chromogerc) ABSENT Sm92238-97 1177/2014 1428 CP

Tolal Coliform (Chromogenic) ABSENT SM92238-97 1072014 1428 CP
pH #767 su SM4500H+B-00 11102014 1333 KV
Total Alummum 0068 mgil EPA 2008 R5 4 111132014 1339 TH 0.01 [0.05]
Tolal Arsemc ND myg/l EPA2008R54 11132014 1339 TH 0005 001
Total Barium D D40 mygfl EPA200B R4 111312014 1339 TH om 2
Total Calcum 660 mgi EPA200BR54 111312014 1339 TH om
Total Chioride 17.2 mgil EPAZ000R21  11/11/2014 057 KD 015 [250]
Total Dissolved Solids 892 man SM2540C-97 Tyi0rzoma 1100 CP 10 [500]
Total lron 0766 mgh EPA 2008 RS54 1111322014 1339 TH 01 03]
Tolal Manganese 0032 mgfl EPA 2008 R54 1MN3204 1339 TH om [0 05]
Total Sodium 206 mgh EPA 2008 R54 111372014 1338 TH om 20}
Total Sutfate 236 mgh EPA 3000 R21 11112014 057 KD 05 [250]
Total Surfactant ND mygh SM5540C-00 1072014 1410 CT 02 [0:5)
Remarks:

Date Sampic Collectod 182013 1314

Sample Submittcd By. 0 MCHEE

Date Sample Recelved: nerMa ¥

Sample temp. upon recelptt 04 D00 ND = Mot Detocted at the MDL or MRL

MOL - Minimum Detectable Limit MAL - Minimum Reporting Limi

MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA [MaCL] = M, Leovel, NonRegolated

“Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Ree B3, US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.04€, Jrd ED; USEPA Manual for Certification of Laboratonies Analyzing
Drinking Water, 5th ED, In with EPA Reg all repors, ing raw data and quality control data, afe bythel y for of 5 yoars.
HOTE Thes sinpee maets standards ol 80 Total Coom and £ Co try the State of Wt Vg €4:3-10 Cote of State Rogu alxien,

xdaphe sy 1 2002 by the By For Publc st Sampe anstyzed ty Semtded Laboraiony SO0ISICM and 8004404

NOTE ND or diok Detoctind AOcares Ihat s analylicsl vahue steanog o telow the sreuth (rponatie bt (UEL) steh noeguesernt 13 e

ettt ST UM 0 [ADAaton of e methisl ciles on curve

HOHE Ereokdnag e oot B s avabynd

B

03/06/2015



lo 7017 48

Raliance Laboratorios, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory

2044 Mandowbrook Rond | P O Box 4557 Ridgeleld Busingss Center | 25 Cimson Circls
Brudgupon, WV 26330 Martinsburg, W\ 25403

Phena 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 596 2086

p)

L
Rella nce Cottizatans VA Dopartment of Hedsh B DOI%4 00443 | W Deparmnnt of Efveormontal Ivctacion # 158 181

20 Depanimient of Evatotment #3396 3137 ' US Eneronmirnal Protaction Agency 8 WW00042 WWVOIS01

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Tueosday, Decomber 02, 2014
P.O. BOX 150 Page 90f 15
GLENVILLE wv 26351

Lab Number: 221811-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7657) BILL TOWNSEND H20 WELL-1 (5)

Parametor Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL MCL

Analyte Group:  Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND ma/ SWHO15B/3535A4  11/2G/2014 1232 MC 1

TPH- ORO ND mg/l SWB0158/3535A  11/26/2014 1232 MC 1
o-Terphenyl (Surrogate) 112 % SWE0158 111262014 1232 MC
Benzene ND magl SWB0218/5030B  11/11/2014 1406 MC 0.0025 0005
Elhylbenzene ND mgi SWB021B/5030B  11/11/2014 1406 MC 0005 070
Toluena ND mg/ SW80218/50308 111172014 1406 MC 0.005 10
TPH-GRO ND ma/ Swa0158/50308 nn1zoe 1406 MC 02
Xylenes ND mgll SWa021B/5030B 1111172014 1406 MC 0.005 10
z4-Bromochlorobenzene {Sufrogate) 107 % sSwaeoz21e 11112014 1406 MC

Remarks:

Date Sample Collected: 1

Sample Submitted By;

Duate Sample Received: )6

Sample temp, upon receipt, 04 Dog © KD = Not Detotted at the MDL or MRL

MOL - Minimum Detectable Limit MAL - Minimutn Reporting Lima

MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA Regulated  [MCL] =M - nt Leved, Non-Ry

*Methed Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 83; U5 EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.846, 3rd ED. USEPA Manual for Centification of Labaratoies Analyzing
Drinking Water, 5th ED, In accordance with EPA Regulations, all reports, inclhuding raw data and quakty control data, are bythel y for a of & years

TEATE Tres sormple moats standieds sof 1or Touy Cotform and E Cok Dy the Ste of We 54310 Conde of Stalo Rogulatons

asopted hdy 1 2002 by e By For Putic Haalm - Sample anaiysed oy Comtified Lass ¥ BORNEATH aeet SO0IAIN

NOTE N0 or tiot Detpsied mdcatos that the maryteal v phimnod o by 17 Maemar Trpartatie bt INAL ) afich & equreson 1o i
et slandard ul m preparanon of iy method SVl aon cutw

NOTE froharg e daceeded 1 s aniyas

v

HLE
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Reliance Laboratories. Inc, Martinsburg Laboratory

2044 Meadowbrook Road | PO Box 4657 Ridgeteid Business Center | 25 Crimsan Citele
Briigeport, WV 26330 Marinaburg, WY 25402

Phane 304 BA2 5285 | Fax 304 542 5151 Phone 304 556 2084 | Fax 304 5596 2085

2

°
Re I l a n ce Cariticatons VW Degiviment of Hoatn & DD354. 00443 | WV Dapinmont of £nvionmenesl Proection o 15 131

YD Duouirtrient of Envichmons 8 130 337 | US Ernvietnrritesisl Pyotacion Agoicy # WVO0042 A001

SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Tuesday, Decomber 02, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 10 of 15
GLENVILLE wv 26351

Lab Number: 221812-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7657) BILL TOWNSEND H20 WELL-2 (6)

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyto Group:  Inorganics

E. Col (Chromogenic) ABSENT SMO2238-97 1UT2014 14:28 CP

Total Coiifarm (Chromogenic) ABSENT SMY2238-97 11172014 14:28 CP

pH #8832 Su SM4500H+B-00 111072014 1335 KV

Total Aluminum ND mgi EPA2008R54 1111372014 1346 TH 001 [0.05]

Total Arsenic ND mgit EPA 2008 R5 4 11132014 13:46 TH 0.005 0.01

Total Banum 0 065 mgil EPAZ2008R54 1111372014 1346 1TH 0.01 2

Total Catcium 211 mgil EPA 2008 R54 1132014 1346 TH 0

Total Chionide 161 mgil EPA3000R21 11112014 128 KD 015 [250)

Total Dissoived Solids 746 mgn SM2540C-97 111072014 1100 CP 10 [500]

Total Iron 0199 mgi EPA 2008 R54 113/2014 1346 TH 01 10.3]

Total Manganess ND mah EPA2008R54  11/13/2014 1346 TH 001 [0.05)

Total Sodium 277 mail EPAZ2008R54  11/13/2014 1346 TH a0t [20)

Total Sulfate 140 mgil EPA3000R21 HMnu20a 128 KD 05 [250)

Total Surfactant ND mall SME540C-00 1iFz0N4 1410 CT 02 0.5]
Remarks:

Date Sample Collected 1330

Sample Sutunitted By:

Date Sample Received =]

Sarmiple temp. upon receipt: 04 Dog C ND = Not Dotected al the MOL or MRL

MDL - Winimum Detectable Limit MAL - Minitium Reporting Limit

WCL - Maximurmn Contaminant Lovel, USEPA Regulated [MCL) = Lewel, Ne aut

“Method Code: STANDARD METHOODS 18TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AKD WASTES, Rev B3, US EPA METHOOS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1294, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.846, Jrd £D; USEPA Manual for Certification of Laborstories Analyzing
Drinking Water, Sh ED. In accordance with EPA Regulations, all reports, including raw data and quality control data, are malntained by the laboratory for a minimum of § yoars.

HOTE Thus samiia mouts standands seft for Total Coldonm a%3 £ Cob by the Stale of Wikt Vimne §4-2-10, Uods of Stade Rngulitions

aprn ady t 2002 by the Burods Far Puble; Heath  Sarmple analyzad ty Ceitaxd Lateritory SO0ISACR nd KOGLIDL
NE of Nt Dutortind atcatos thiat this analytic¥ valug Obliioed o bolia e msetum fsportatdo tat (WAL Wi
Arw it AtANVIN Ut o) g abon manthie ealieraton cures

MOTE H0king tares ssaondod for this analyie

ol 10 the
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc, Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Road | PO Box 4657 Ridgefwld Business Center | 25 Cromson Circle
Bridgeport, WY 26330 Marsnsburg. WV 25403
P Phane 304842 5285 | Fas 304 642 5351 Phane 304 586 2084 | Fax 304 556 2086
L)
Rella nce Cortibcahons. WY Doguirtment of Hiarh 8 00054 D04 | WV Depudnition tf Envronrisital Protechon 8 154 1at
gtk MO Depanrmers of Envronment 8 33 337 | US Enveonmental Prosecion Agomsy 8 AVODGED WADOMH
SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Tuosday, Docomber 02, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 110115
GLENVILLE wv 26351-

Lab Number: 221812-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7657) BILL TOWNSEND H20 WELL-2 (8)

Paramoter Value Units Mothod Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL MCL

Analyte Group:  Total Potroloum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND mgil SWB015B/3535A 1112612014 1312 MC 1
TPH - QRO ND mg/l SWHO15B/3535A  11/26/2014 1312 MC 1
o-Terpheny! (Surrogate) 104 % SW80158 1112612014 1312 MC
Berzens ND mgi SW8021B/50308  11/1412014 1144 MC 00025 0005
Ethyibenzene NO mgh SWBO21B/50308  11/14/2014 11:44 MC 0005 D70
Toluene ND magi SW8021B/50308B 1171472014 1144 MC 0.005 10
TPH - GRO NOD mgh SWB015B/50308 1111472014 1144 MC 0z
Xylenes ND mgi Swa021B/50308 11142014 1144 MC 0.005 10
z4-Bromochlorobenzene (Surregate) 111 % sweo218 111412014 1144 MC

Remarks:

Date Sample Collected, 2014 13

Sample Submitted By 2 MIZKEE

Date Sample Received: NeRL (et

Sample temp. upon mceipt. 03 Doy © ND = Nol Detiscted at the MOL or MRL

MODL - Minimum Detectable Limit MAL - Minimum Reporting Limit

MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA Regulated [MEL) = M Level, N q

“Mothod Code: STANDARD METHODS 18TH ED, US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 83, US EPA METHOOS FCIR IRE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1954, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-846, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual tor Ce
Drinking Water, Sth ED. In ace with EPA R s, all roports, ing raw data and quality control data, are ined by the ytora of & yearn
ROTE Thon samptc meets styndards sof tor Tota Cotform and B Cob by the Ste of Wess Vimera, 10, Code of Statn Requianom

adopted July 1 3002 by e harmsu ForPutiee Health  Samole analy2ed Oy Sonted Lasoasony #O0 A v OO

MOTE 160 o Nee Dutocion madcates ta the anatyteal st (h D Ear AETIOM TEROrtitle bret |1 | Wit m orb 14t 10t

Tws! Sty utiepod ) Dregiration of Mt trethiod SR Ak S

NOTE f140idng term cuzmadail Py s arisysn

MLEn
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc.

2044 Meadowbrook Rond | P O Box 4657
Brdgepon, WA 26330

Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351

Martinsburg Laboratory

Ridgelield Busmass Cinter | 25 Crmson Crcle
Martinsburg, WA 24403

Phone 304 585 2084 | Fax 304 555 2086

)

®
Rel Ia nce Cottticiitons A DUpatitent of Héym o 0354 00341 | WY Degaantment of Efterciimental Protcnon 8 158 141
== M Degartinent of Evardement 8 33 37 | US Envenmental Brotecion Agency B WYI00L" W06

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC
P.O BOX 150

Tuesday, December 02, 2014
Page 12 of 15

GLENVILLE Wv 26351

Lab Number: 221814-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7657) JIM TOWNSEND H20 WELL (7)

Parameter Value Units Mothod Date/Time Anatyxed Analyst MRL MCL
Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E. Coli (Chromogenic) ABSENT SMB223B-97 17204 1428 CP

Tatal Coliform (Chromogenic) PRESENT SMe2238-97 114712014 1428 CP
pH #7563 su SM4a500H+8-00 1111072014 1337 RV

Total Aluminum 0034 mgi EPA 2008 R54 116132014 13:82 TH 001 {0.05]
Tolal Arsenic ND mgh EPA2008R54 1111372014 13:52 TH 0005 0O
Total Barium 0088 mgh EPA200B8R54 11132014 1352 TH oot 2
Total Calcium 587 mgh EPA 2008 R54 11132014 1352 TH oo

Total Chioride 939 mafl EPAJ000R21 111172014 1:59 KD 015 [250]
Total Dissolved Solids 274 mgi S5M2540C-97 111172014 1010 CT 10 (500]
Total lron 0.548 gt EPA 2008 RS54 111132014 1352 TH a1 {0.3]
Total Manganese ND mght EPA200BRS54  11/13:2014 13562 TH 001 [0.05]
Total Sodium b4 mgit EPA 2008 R54 11132014 1352 TH 0.01 [20]
Total Sulfate 247 mgh EPA3000R21 111172014 159 KD 05 {250]
Total Surfactant ND mght SM5540C-00 11712014 1410 CT 02 10.5]
Remarks:

Date Sampie Collected: 110014 T

Samgle Submitied By: D NCHIE

Date Sartple Roceived! 1UTaa a9

Sample temp. upon receipt. 048 Deg © KD = Not Detected at the MDL or MRL
120L - Minimum Detectable Lima MAL - Meninuim Reporung Lemd

BACL - Maximum Contarminani Level, USEPA Regulsted [MCL] = Magimum Contaminant Lewvel, Non Regulated

*Mothod Code: STANDARD METHODS 15TH ED; US EPA METHOOS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 02, US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERHiNA'ﬂDN
OF METALS IN ERVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1094; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE. SW-246, 2rd ED; USEPA Manual lor C: yring
Drinking Water. 5ih ED, In wilh EPA all peporns, raw dats and quality control data, are maintained by the luhoratosy far a mlnlrrrum ol & yeurs.

HOTE This scmpis doirs not moet standas set foe Total Conform and £ Cob by the State ot Wadt Virpnia 64330 Codo o St

Fpgulations pdoped July 1 2002 fiy the Burma For Puthc Hoat Sampls Analyais by Cortfad Laboratory SD01%ACA an 50
NOTE HD or Not Dotcliod mecatos that T sy scH vibn chimond v feoe he manun toporabio ket (AL ) whech s equosmont to the
Iowerst ST ARG 11 preparatan el s methad salbiatan ouvn

NOTE Siwck3ng bmo ssceednd 1o his sy
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Martinsburg Laboratory

Ridgefield Business Center | 26 Chmson Crcle
Martingburg, WV 25400

Phone 304 556 2084 | Fax 304 556 2085

Reliance Laboratories, Inc.

2044 Meadawbrook Road | P O Box 4557
Bridgeport, WV 25330

Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5251

2
Reliance

Cetfcatons Y Dopartinont of Hoath 8 CO354 DO443 l WY Depantmiont of Eaweoimaentisl Profechon #f 158 151
MO Dopartnact of Essvtonmont 8 3N 17T | US Ervronmonitsl Pindisthon Agancy & WYO00A2 WWOOUDY

SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Tuesday, December 02, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 13 0f 15
GLENVILLE. wv 26351

Lab Number: 221814-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7857) JIM TOWNSEND H20 WELL (7)

Paramotor Valuo Units Method Date/Time Analyzed  Analyst MRL  MCL
Analyte Group:  Total Potroloum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND mg/l SWEB015B/3535A 1172672014 1353 MC 1

TPH - ORO ND mag/l SWRBO1SBA535A  11/26/2014 1353 MC 1

o-Terphenyl (Surrogate) ™mo Yo Sweo158 1112612014 1353 MC

Benzene ND ma/l SWB021B/50308 1111472014 12234 MC 00025 0.005
Ethylbenzena ND mg/l SWROZ1B/50308  11/1472014 1234 MC 0005 070
Toluene ND mg/i SWB021B8/50308  11/1472014 1234 MC 0005 10
TPH - GRO ND mgl SWB015B/5030B 1171472014 1234 MC 02

Xylenes ND mgll SWB021B/50308 111472014 1234 MC 0.005 10
ra-Bromochiorobenzens (Surrogate) 983 % SWa021B 1111472014 1234 MC

Remarks:
Date Sample Callected: N80 13an
Somypile Submitted Sy OMCREE
Date Sampho Receivod: nesnm (3]

Sample termp. upon recolpl: 04 Dng o MO * Not Detected at the MDL or MRL

MOL - Minimum Detectabie Limit MRL - Mittimum Reporting Limit

MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA Requiated [MCL] = W Level, Non Reg

“Mathod Code: STANDARD METHODS 18TH £D, US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rew. B); US EPA METHOODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1991, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.846, 3rd ED, USEPA Manual far Cenification of Laboratories Analyring
Drinking Water, $th ED. In. with EPA all repons, raw data and quality control dats, aro maintaificd by the laboratory 10r a minimam of § pears.
NOTE Ty sampie towrs mot maol standwids 5ot for Totid Coldorm ana £ Cak by tho State 98 West Virgri, €4.2-10, Coae a Statn

Aogdqtors. sdortid Juy §. 2002 ty e Bumau For Puths Heath Sampke Analyzed by Cortited Latioraloy SO0ISACA and 800

HOTE 10 or Mot Dotactod mgeitis it ir v ool o Bl e Nuriman eepartagn il (ML) whach i nguivaiont to e

sl ALKV Ut ed Y DLOp DN af ek itwthod caliration Cuted

HOTE sHcksog tune eacdared 107 s andtyne

RiL e

03/06/2015
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Reliance Laboratorios, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Mensawbrook Rond | P O Box 4657 Ridpetiid Business Center | 25 Crimson Cincle
Bridgeport. WV 26330 Muattinsburg WV 25403
) Phone 304 B42 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 556 2086
-
Re'la nce Caihicanons W Dopanittent of Howth 8 00354 D041 | WA Departmint of Efvaronmimitsl ratection # 158 181
WL Dapastmene of Envronment # 336 237 | US Emeonmently Protion Agancy 8 0VO00SY BADOGDT
SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Tuesday, Decomber 02, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 14 of 15
GLENVILLE W 26351

Lab Number: 221816-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7657) NEVA SMITH H20 WELL (8)

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed  Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyto Group:  In nics

E Coli (Chromogenic) ABSENT SM82238.97 114712014 1428 CP

Total Colform (Chromogenic) ABSENT SMG2238-97 10712014 1428 CP

pH #863 sSu SMa500H+B-00 111102014 1338 KV

Total Aluminum ND g EPA2008R54  11/13/:2014 1358 TH 001 [0.08)

Total Arsenic ND mgil EPA2008R54 1132014 13:58 TH 0.005 oo
Total Barum 0385 mgh EPA2008R54 1132014 1358 TH 001 2

Total Calcium 544 mgll EPA2008R54 nny20ma 13,56 TH 001

Total Chionde 144 maf EPA3D00OR21 11112014 743 KD 015 [250]
Total Dissolved Solids 638 mgll SM2540C-97 ARERR-IVEES 010 CT 10 |500}
Total Iron ND mgh EPA200BR54 11132014 1358 TH 01 0.3}

Total Manganese ND mgll EPA 2008 R54 11132014 1358 TH 001 [005)

Total Sodium 276 mgh EPA 2008 R54 11132014 13588 TH 0.01 120}
Total Sullate 944 mgll EPA3000R21 1112014 743 KD 05 {250]
Total Surlactant ND mgh SM5540C-00 1172014 1410 CT 02 [05]
Remarks:

Date Sample Collecton.: 1182004 1418

Sample Submitted By: O MCREE

Date Sampie Received; Mg oM

Sampie tomp. upon mceipt: 04 Doy C ND # Not Detected at thé KDL or MAL

MO - Minimum Detectable Limit NRL - Muimum Reporting Limit

meL - c Level, USEPA Reg [MeL) = (= Lovet, Nan.A

“Method Code: STANDARD METHODS {13TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AKD WASTES, Rev. 8; US EPA METHODS FOR THi BE!SIHIINA‘I\ON
OF METALS IN EPNIROHIENIAL SAMPLES, May :m TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.848, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for C
Drinking Water, $th ED, In ith EPA Reg all roports, g raw dats and quality control data, are by the fora 45 yrars,
HOTE This satigie moets sandards sot 4 Total CoMorm and £ C Sate ot .‘.fvu Veprm 64310 Code of Stie Regulibors,

3 dury 1 D002 by tee B For Pt Healt) Sietpts graryzoed ty Gotbed Latarmtay 0035000 and 1004410

HOTE N o ot Detectad inavaates ut U arnisyies verus St i Dofos e tungrgm tepartsbio et (890 ) whet i dguavatond o e

oot s Lo d o preparahon of the mathad sty adon clive

NOTE #Holdng tmd astoodid for thes analyss

{8 Bl

03/06/2015
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc.

2044 Meadowbrogk Rond | PO Bax 4657
Bridgeport. WV 26130

Pnone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351

Martinsburg Laboratory

Ridgelield Busingss Centar | 25 Crimson Cucle
Martinaburg WV 25403

Phone 304 595 2084 | Fax 304 506 2086

y)
Reliance

Cantiticavoria WV Departrient of Maxtn @ 00158 00443 | WV Dopartrent o Ewecnerary Prtecndn 8 155 181
MO Dopaarent of Ervwionment 8 X3, 337 | US Ematforenertar Prosocten Agocy £ WS WO

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Tuesday, Docomber 02, 2014
PG BOX 150 Page 150115
GLENVILLE wv 26351

Lab Number: 221816-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7657) NEVA SMITH H20 WELL (8)

Parameter Value Units Method DatefTime Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL
Analyte Group:  Total Petroloum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND mgil SWB0158/3535A 1112672014 1440 MC 1

TPH- 0RO NOD mgil SWB015B/3535A  11/26/2014 1440 MC 1

o-Terphenyl (Surrogate) 111 £ SWB0158 1172602014 1440 MC

Benzens ND mg/l SWa021B/50308 111472014 1306 MC 00025 0005
Ethylbenzene ND mgfl SWB021B/50308 11/14/2014 1306 MC 0005 070
Toluene ND mg/l SWB021R/50308 111412014 13.06 MC 0005 10
TPH - GRO ND mgll SWa0158/50308 111472014 1306 MC 02
Kylenes ND mgi Swa021B/50308 117142014 13.068 MC 0.005 10
z4-Bromochiofobenzene (Surrogate) 110 % Sweoz218 11714/2014 13.068 MC

Remarks:

Date Sample Collectod: 11462004 41y

Sample Submitted By: OMORET

Date Samgle Received Wids Wi

Sample tomg. Upon receipt: 04 Deg O ND = Not Detecied at the MDL or MRL

MOL - Minimum Detectable Lima MRL - Minimum Repontag Limit
MCL - Mazimum Contammant Level, USEPA Regulated ML) = c

*Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 15TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AKD WASTES, Rev, 83, US EPA METHODS FOﬂ THE DETERMB‘NATDDN
OF METALS 1K ERVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, Ray 1934, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-B46, 3rd ED; USEPA Manul for C
Demnking Water, 5th ED in with EPA all repons, g raw data and quality control data, are maintalned by the laboratory tor a ulnlmnm of & yoars
MOTE Thin ssampio mesats standands set for Total Cotdorm and © okl by tha St of Virgema, 63-3.10 Coon o Stany Requiatons

aaapted Judy 1, T002 by the Busoms ot Pubes Hnalth  Samplo analgooa by Cartfod Latanstory SO0REM and P04

IOTE NI ot Piot Ditentod mdcates Hiat 1o analpical vile sotamet is b 1 maenm eaportabie sl (MAL) wtiih s oquicpent 5 the

Sowisid slandatd utilod 0 prsparaton of e et caldriiln surer

HITE M0iarg L sacaidinng Lor fhus ity

Levet, Kon-Ri

03/06/2015
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory

2044 Meadowbrook Read | P O Box 4657 Ridgefwld Business Center | 26 Cimson Cucle
Bragepor, WV 26330 Martinsburg, WV 25400

Phona 304 842 5285 | Fax: 304 B4A2 5351 Phone 304 556 2084 | Fax 304 566 2085

p)

°
Rel Iance Coftbcationd Wi Depatimont 5t Hendn 8 (0052 D043 | WY Deganmnnt of Enwronmonta: Protesion & 158 191
iy = W Dopartmert of Epwronrent 8 395 337 | US Enveenmental Pritecton Agency B WD WAt

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Woednosday, Docember 03, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 20l &
GLENVILLE. wv 26351

Lab Number: 222257-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7657) STARCHER H20 WELL (4)

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E Coli (Chromogenic) ABSENT SM02238.97 111472014 1517 CP

Total Coliform (Chromogemic) ABSENT SM92238-97 111472014 1517 CP
pH 2675 Su SM4500H+B-00 11182014 1500 KV

Total Aluminum ND magil EPA Z00BR54 11/26/2014 1341 TH oo 10.05]
Total Argenic ND mgil EPA2008R54 1172612014 1341 TH 0005 0.01
Total Banum 0020 mg/l EPA 2008 R54 1172672014 1341 TH 0.01 2
Tota! Caleium 129 mgil EPA2008R54 T1/26/2014 1341 TH om

Total Chiotide 251 mg/l EPA 3000 R21 111812014 1513 KD 015 |1250)
Tolal Dissolved Salids 858 magll SM2540C-97 HHTR014 1110 CpP 0 1500]
Tolal Iran 123 mgil EPA2008 R54 1112612014 1341 TH 01 03]
Total Manganese ND mg/l EPA 200 B R54 112612014 1341 TH 0.01 [0.05]
Tolal Sodium 867 mgfl EPA2008R54 11126/2014 1341 TH 001 |20]
Total Sulfate 268 mgh EPA 3000 R21 11/18/2014 1513 KD 05 1250]
Total Surfactant ND mgh SM5540C-00 1141472014 1500 CT 02 05]

!

Remarks:
Date Sample Collected: M0 1M
Sampie Submitied By: GMCHEE

Dite Sample Received: THAR014 i

Satnple lemp. upon recoipt. 10 Dy © ND = Not Detected al the MOL or MAL
MOL - Minimurn Detectable Lime MRL - Menimum Reporting Lima
MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA Regulated [MCL] = Maximum Ce Level, No

“Mathod Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rov. B3; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS iN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-846, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for Ci ofL

Drinking Water, Sth ED. In with EPA Requl all repocts, raw data and quality control data, arn ained by the fora ol § years.
HOTE Thes sormpsn meats stancaonds sot foe Totad Cobtorm and £ Com by ther State of Wit Vigeed, 64.3-10. Code of State Feguintons

Fpied Joly 1, 2002 By the Bureau For Putec tmaitn  Sartiole andlpted by Conftiod Latoroty S0015ECAY ang s00443M

ROTE K0 or Mot Detecind macales that o analyWtal valun obtared & Detom thin meenim Fapor tadis bt {MAL] whch & sauivasat 15 the

Eowtsd SN utiezind 0 peepariEhon of e et had SElBeatan Sune

NOTE 2H0KnG Lanw eacomiod o et Ay

RLI G

03/06/2015
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc, Martinsburg Laboratory

2044 Meadowbroak Road | P O Box 46567 Ridgefild Business Center | 25 Crmson Circle
Bodgepon. WY 26330 Martinsbutg, WV 25403

Phonc 304 BA2 5285 | Fan 304 842 5351 Phone 304 506 2084 | Fax 304 596 2086

2

L]
Rel TAMICE covvesors w0 oomamms o eaen 00358 03683 | W Ot o s s 158 11

1D Gagairaset of Enveonment 8 334 337 | US Enveonmnrtal Protectan Agersy 8 WW00082 W01

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Woednesday, December 03, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 3ol 5
GLENVILLE. wv 26351

Lab Number: 222257-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7657) STARCHER H20 WELL (4)

Parameter Value Units Mothod Dato/Timo Analyzed  Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Total Petroloum Hvdrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND mgit SWa015B/3535A  12/2/2014 16:12 MC 1

TPH - ORO ND mgh SWB015Br35354 127212014 18.12 MC 1
o-Terphenyl (Surrogate) m % SWaB0158 127212014 16:12 MG
Benzene ND mght SWB021B/50308 1172072014 13.02 MC 00025 0005
Elhylbenzena ND mall SWEO021B/5030B. 1172012014 1302 MC 0eos 070
Toluene ND mgh SWB021B/6030B  11/20/2014 1302 MC 0.005 10
TPH-GRO ND mgil SWBO0158/50308 11202014 1302 MC 02
Xylenes ND mgi SW8021B/6030B 117202014 1302 MC 0005 10
z4-Bromochlorobenzene (Surrogale) 108 ¥% SW80218 1200204 1302 MC

Remarks:
Date Sample Cottected 11132014 138
Sampie Submittod By: OMCHEE
Date Sample Recelved: LREGE T LT e
Samphe temp. upon recolpt: 3 0 Deg ( ND = Not Datectod at the MDL or MRL
MOL - Minimum Detectable Limit MRL - Mynium Reporting Limit
MCL - Maximum Contaminan! Level, USEPA Regulated Moy = Leval, Non Regulated

“Mathod Code: STANDARD METHOODS 19TH E£D; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev, B3, US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ERVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1984; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SCLID WASTE, SW-846, 3rd £D; USEPA Manual for Genlification of Laboratanies Analyzing
Orinking Water, 5th ED. In with EPA all reponts, 1 raw dats and quality control data, are maintained by tha laboratory for a minimun of & years

NOTE This somple ments Standards sot lor Toto! Cobtorm and £ Coll by Me Stte of -\e’l‘.w,ru 54310 Codo of Stm Pepulatinns

adagted Juty 1, 2002 ty 1w Bursau For Pubhe tedftt  Samele aralyzed by Cortlg Ladoraery 0035508 and 2001430

TCTE 10 or Nos Dotected adtates Mad e anay Sl valon Ot od s Bevow 1P Meremm teprartathe bt | MR ) which o aquecinnt L the

Il Rareadi UAAI00 i) Drepuaton f Wi rethon calt kon carve

HOTE AHGONG tme dacesdnd iy the, anivlpss

R danig
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory

2044 Meadowhbrook Road | PO Box 4657 Ridgohol: Busivass Conter | 25 Cnmupn Circly
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Martinsbutg, WV 25403

Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 696 2084 | Fax 304 $96 2086

4

-
Rel la nce Condeatons ¥d Goganment of Meath B 00354 00443 | WV Dopartment of Emaronmentl Protscson 8 158 187

MDD Doparment of Erwonmant 8 10 357 | US Etwronmiantal Prosection Ageny 8 WIONGLD WVODGT

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Waodnesday, Docomber 03, 2014
P.O BOX 150 Page 4ol 5
GLENVILLE. wv 26351-

Lab Number: 222258-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7657) BLATT H20 WELL (5)

Paramator Value Units Mothod Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  lnorganics

E Coli (Chromogenic) AHSENT SM92238-97 11142014 1517 CP

Total Coliform (Chromogemc) ABSENT SM9223B.97 1111472014 1517 CP

pH 2686 su SM4500H+B-00 111182014 1500 KV

Total Aluminum ND mght EPAZ2008R54 11262014 1423 TH 001|005
Total Arsenic ND mglt EPA2008R54 1172672014 14:23 TH 0005 0O
Total Barum 0133 mail EPA2008R54 117262014 1423 TH om 2
Total Caleium 337 mgft EPA200.8R5.4 11/26/2014 1423 TH 0.0

Total Chionde 763 mgil EPAINL.0ORZ 111872014 15:45 KD 0.15 [250)
Total Dissolved Solids 394 mgil SM2540C-97 MNTR014 1110 CP 10 [500]
Total Iren 0.225 mgil EPA 2008 R54 11262014 1423 TH 01 10.3]
Tota! Manganese 0.319 mgi EPA2008R54 117262014 1423 TH 001 [0.05)
Total Sodium 885 mgh EPA2008R54  11/262014 1423 TH 001 [20]
Total Sullate 304 manl EPA3000R21 1171872014 1545 KD 05  [250
Total Surfactant ND mgi SM5540C-00 117142014 1500 CT 02 [0 5]
Remarks:

Date Sample Collected: LR RTA(I Y Y

Sample Submirted By, O MOKEE

Date Sample Receteed. LRIT o] L
Sample tamp, upon receipt: 10 oG © NO = Not Detected at the MOL or MRL

MDL - Minimuin Detectabile Limit MRL - Bttty ﬂepod-\g Lisnt

$CL . Manimum Contaminant Level. USEPA Rs McL] = Level, Non-Regulated

*Methed Cote: STANDARD METHODS 15TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 8); US EPA METHODS FDR THE DETERMINATION
DF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, Say 1994, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.840, 3rd ED. USEPA Manual for Ci
Drinking Water, $th ED. In with EPA all reports, @ raw data and quality controt data, are maintained by the laboratory for a mlmfmm of & years
MOTE Thes s irants standrds 50t 1or Tl Codtam and £ Cob tiy the Stide of st Wirgrun 04.3.10, Cexbo o8 Syt Peguiatinn

aopted Juby 1 2002 Dy trw Buteiri For PUtile Hosltn Samplo analy 2ed by Cetifod Labatatory BO035ICM and 200447303

REYTE 02 of Mot Dotethad maibors 11 1 doabybeal vilio ODISING e bedo th mmitiaeni rapoetatibe Kot (MR Wt o aguivilon fo tre

Ko tenl SONCATY 1B 10 prugiatation of Ihe ainod el anon cun

TEOTE  Mh06d 00 1 0 scoadod 1o Iha 0w

Wigg
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Road | P O Box 4657 Ridgefuld Business Conter | 25 Cnmnon Cirgle
Briggeport, WV 26330 Mattinsburg VWV 25403

) Phone 304 842 $2B5 | Fax 304 B42 5351 Phone 304 506 2084 | Fax 304 596 2086

L]
Rella nce Cantficaons WV Dopartment of soatm @ 00452 D0443 | AY Degartment of Enwonments Frofection @ 158 151
; ==atai=l MO Dupartment of Enwronement 8 336 337 I US Emvronmental Profechion Apincy @ AVDDDLD W00
SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Wednesday, Decomber 03, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 50l 5
GLENVILLE, Wy 26351

Lab Number: 222258-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7657) BLATT H20 WELL (5)

Parameter Value Units Mothod DatefTime Analyzed Analyst MRL MCL
Analyte Group:  Total Petroloum Hydrocarbons
TPH - DRO ND mg/l SWB015B/3535A 12122014 1654 MC 1

TPH - ORO ND mg/l SWE015B/3535A 127272014 1654 MC 1
o-Terpheny! {Sufrogate) 119 % SWa0158 12/22014 16.54 MC
Benzene ND mgh SWa021B/5030B  11/20/2014 1337 MC 00025 0005
Elhyibenzene ND mag/l SW8021B/50308  11/20/2014 1337 MC 0005 070
Toluene ND mal SW8021B/5030B  11/2012014 1337 MC 0005 10
TPH - GRO ND mght SWBOISB/S030B  11/2012014 1337 MC 0.2
Xylenes ND mgfl SWBO21B/5030B  11/20/2014 13,37 MC 0.005 10
24-Bromochlorobenzeng (Surrogale) 87 0 %o SWa0218 112002014 1337 MC

Remarks:

Date Sample Coltectod VAT 1424

Samnple Submitted By: D MCPEE

Date Sample Recoived 14 9 ol

Sample temgp. upon receipl: ¢ O Doy C KO » Not Detected at the MOL or MRL

MOL - Minimuin Detectable Limit MRL - Minimum Repaorting Lima

MCL - Mavimum Contaminant Level, USEPA [ce) = Level, Noi

*Mathod Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED, US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 83; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1934; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-846, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for Centification of Laboratories Analyring
Drinking Water, $th ED. In with EPA Reg all reports, raw data and quality control data, are maintained by the laboratory for 3 minimum of § yoars

NOTE Thes shivple thedts stundirgn ot 1or 1oty Codtomn dnd E Cali by the State of Wost Wiigina. 62.3.10; Cogd of, St Rogulotoin

(2opted daty 1 Z002 Dy the Bursiu For Pudic Healh - Samale analyzed tiy Cenad Laboralony SGO3SA0H ano 3004430

ROTE NI o Not Detoctsd wudeilos Thit 1 ity besil vithus aDiaead 15 Doiow I masrurn reportatie imd (MRL) ahah s aunalent i e

st 610ndatd ubrod m prepEanon ol M mothod sattraton o

KOTE BHekdng tame pacoetod tor i anegur

Rl
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| WATER SAMPLES
}[ { 7 J. .\ -

{ HUDKIN

S/POSTON LEASE

LONG: 81.703069

A\ Napsa B\ yares @
LAT: 39.090570 LAT: 39.089689 \ :
LONG: 81.703340 LONG: 81.704934 : /
A\ NAD'S3 A\ NAD'E3 7
LAT: 39.090809 LAT: 39.092394 ) & 7% e
Aom.m.mm NG.BI.T]IGI! _ = 7 ;I[’“/_ ,,
NAD'S3 NAD'S3 - ] Vo7 7 AN Sy (77 i
LAT: 39.089830 LAT:39.091209  p< \ [ gl AN
LONG: 81.702829 LONG: 81709166 | <)\ Bos SCALE: 1-/NCH=7000~F5§]06 12015
B\ wapss A\ napss Y [\ Ced 0’ 1000’ 2000’ 3660"
LAT: 39.089343 LAT:39.101585 < =" \ -
LONG: 81.702256 LONG: 81702137 [——— | .
iy D TOPO SECTION OF: OPERATOR:
N\ EFE o= |POND CREEK, WV 7.5 QUAD| PENNECO OIL COMPANY
S , i DISTRICT COUNTY | TAX MAP—PARCEL NO. 6608 ROUTE 22
T P [T SR | agms | woop = DELMONT, PA 15626




(010 (74¢%
=‘Ls SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. ' LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

P.O. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 26351

DATE 308 NO
(304) 462-5634 « FAX (304) 462-5656 12/09/2014 7657
ATTENTION
| Mr. Dave Smail
RE
TO PENNECO OIL COMPANY Final Water Well Data Info. For the HUDKINS / POSTON #1 Well pad
6608 Route 22
Delmont, PA 15626
5 WE ARE SENDING YOU [¥ Attached [ Under separate cover via the following items:
O Shop drawings & Prints O Plans X Samples O specifications
Copy of letter O Change order (|
COPIES DATE NO DESCRIPTION
1 12/09/2014 1 Final Water Map
1 12/09/2014 18  |Sample results
1 12/09/2014 | 1/12 |Letters of Refusal / Copies of certified letters
1 12/09/2014 3 Final water data sheets
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: FOR SAMPLES TAKEN October - December 20 14
X As requested For your use [d For your file
O Duplicate copy O Other (specify)

REMARKS

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at our office. Thank you for your time and cooperation
conceming this matter.

Notes: 1. This pre-drilling type of water analysis is used by Smith Land Surveying, Inc. to determine general water
quality and does not imply nor should it be relied upon as evidence of the potability or safety of your water supply.

2. Any guestions or concerns you may have regarding the present quality of your water supply should be
directed to your local Department of Health.

DMcKee@slssurveys.com

cory TOSLS Files

7857 PENNECO.HUDKINS. TRANSMITTLE SIGNED: Daniel McKee Environmental Technician
If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.

03/06/2015
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WW-9 Page \
(5/13) API Number 47 - s \-‘C\

Operator's Well No._Hudkins/Poston Unit #1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION C f (p
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS 1,1

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Penneco Oil Company OP Code 494460033
Watershed (HUC 10)_Long Run and Fairfax Hollow Quadrangle _ Pond Creek 7.5

Elevation 84 County_Wood District Harris

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No X
Will a pit be used for drill cuttings? Yes % No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Drill water and various formation cuttings

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes X No If so, what ml.? 60

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

X Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
___ Reuse (at API Number
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
B Other (Explain__ Solidified with cement and encapsulated and buried

Will closed loop system be used? _No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc._Air/Water

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?_Soap

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc._Leave in Pit - Encapsulated and buried

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Cement

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

I certify that 1 understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the infgfmation is true, afu'rate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant

penalties for submitting false information, i 5 OSW fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Stephen K. Schuman
Company Official Title Designated Agent

Subscribed and sworn befo’re me this /\) it day of 7/ 64 o Py . 200/
‘ o= . X 7
\i/ Je) ﬁ(— 2 10220 Notary Public

My commission expires /-/)L. Qunt- A )T
Hy

7




({077 0I1N4%

Form WW.9
Operalor's Well No. - Budkins /Poston
Unit #1
LEGEND

Praoperty Boundary “—v‘-““—-v—-'-‘-— Diversion e et ts 0 i 2t Lo dad 4 4 4 4 4. 4.0 4 2 2224887
Road = = = = == =T = = = = Sprmso———-b
Existing Fence ea ¥ coee W —— W —— Wet Spot t‘_'}
Planncd Fence .. / / / Orain Pipe with size iniaches . e . »
Stccam /“»/'\ AT mTT A Wty € b b E—
Open Ditch .e e T ——— . Cross Drain Y Ak A5 S 20N S SR A0S ANNY SRS SR NN MRS SN SNV ST J
Rock %g" AsuBcial Filker Suip A X ARXXX XX XXX XIS
North M\ /"'

Bulldings R
Water wells @
Orill site (= =3

Praposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

Lime 3 Tons/acre or to correct

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 1/3 TON _lbs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)

Muich  HAY o 2 Tonslacre
Seed Mixtures
Area | | Area i
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Ky=31 . .08 ....ORCBARD GRASS = 15
ALSIKE CLOVER 5 = = _ALSIKE CLOVER 5
ANNUAL RYE 15

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.

Photacopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

mEeT aSTRL 12 sm TR

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

litle:

Field Reviewed?
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OUR ENLROY CXPLORATION PARTR

DEEP WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES AND SITE SAFETY PLAN
Penneco Oil Company
Hudkins/Poston Unit # 1
API#47- 107-017Y4 ¥

Pond Creek Quad, Harris District - Wood County, West Virginia

CPrncs

The Following Deep Well Drilling Procedure and Site Safety Plan Approved By: 7//@// L/
By: Date:
Title: , Penneco
eyt J
By: Date: i ‘sC‘EueWB 9
Title: , WV0OG MAR 21 2014

Office of Oil and Gas
w 1 i i
WV Dept. of Environmenital Protection

03/06/2015
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Pit & Flare Lines

ww9 Page of
Rev. 5/10 API Number 47 -
Operator’s Well No, Mﬁ&_
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Opesator Name _Penneco Oit Company OP Code _ 494460033

Watershed Long Run and Faicfax Hollow Quadrangle _Pond Creek 7.5°
Elevation _843" County _ Wood District __Hamis

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: __Driil Water and Varions Formation Cuttings
Do you anticipate using more than. 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No_X
Will a synthetic linerbe used in the pit? _ Yes . Ifso, whatmil.? 30
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Nomber )
__ Reuse (at API Number )
_X__ OffsiteDisposal (SwplyfomeWMordxspmllmm)
x Other (Explain_Soli : s

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, freshwater, oil based, ete. ___ Air/Water

If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.
Additives to be used? __ Sozp
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offiite, etc. _ Leave in Pit - Encapsulated and buried

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? Cement, lime, sawdnst __ Cement

~Landfill or offsite name/permit ouxber? _ AOP/Belmont, WV - Triad Hunter/Macksbarg, OH — Danny Webb/Lochnelly, WV _

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued on
August 1, 2005, by the Office of Ol 2nd Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforcesble by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally exemined and am familiar with the nformation submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accusate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name)

Compeny Official Title

Subseribed and sworn before me this day of , 20
Notary Public

My comunission expires

Received
MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas 03/G6/2015

WV Dept. of Environmental Protecticn



Meeting Date: Drilling Deeper Meeting
Hudkins/Poston Unit # 1

NAME TITLE

Penneco DRILLING REPRESENTATIVE

Penneco SITE SUPERVISOR/REPRESENTATIVE

STATE INSPECTOR

DRILLING CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE

‘\"\nf'\;\ lﬁA
L AVINAYAY!

1
C

MAR 31 04

Office of Oil and Gas
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

03/06/2015
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Evacuation of General Public

The procedure to be used in alerting nearby persons in the event of any occurrence that could
pose a threat to life or property will be arranged and completed with public officials in detail,
prior to drilling into the hydrogen sulfide formations.

In the event of an actual emergency, the following steps will be immediately taken:

1. Penneco Oil Company representative will dispatch sufficient personnel to
immediately warn each resident and transient’s down-wind within radius of
exposure from the well site. Then warn all residents in the radius of
exposure. Additional evacuation zones may be necessary as the situation
warrants.

2. The Penneco Oil Company’s representative will immediately notify proper
authorities, including the sheriff's office, highway patrol, and any other public
officials as described above and will enlist their assistance in warning
residents and transients in the calculated radius of exposure.

3. The Penneco Oil Company'’s representative will dispatch sufficient personnel
to divert traffic in the vicinity away from the potentially dangerous area. A
guard to the entrance of the well site will be posted to monitor essential and
non essential traffic.

4. General:

A. The area included within the radius of exposure is considered to be the
zone of maximum potential hazard from a hydrogen sulfide gas
escape. Immediate evacuation of public areas, in accordance with the
provisions of this contingency plan, is imperative. When it is
determined that conditions exist which create an additional area
(beyond the initial zone of maximum potential hazard) vulnerable to
possible hazard, public areas in the additional hazardous area will be
evacuated in accordance with the contingency plan.

B. Inthe event of a disaster, after the public areas have been evacuated
and traffic stopped, it is expected that local civil authorities will have
arrived and within a few hours will have assumed direction of and
control of the public, including all public areas. The Penneco Oil
Company will cooperate with these authorities to the fullest extent and
will exert every effort by careful advice to such authorities to prevent
panic or rumors.
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Penneco Oil Company will dispatch appropriate management
personnel at the disaster site as soon as possible. The company’s
personnel will cooperate with and provide such information to civil
authorities as they might require.

One of the products of the combustion of hydrogen sulfide is sulfur
dioxide (SO2). Under certain conditions this gas may be equally as
dangerous as H,S. A pump type detector device, which determines
the percent of SO; in air through concentrations in ppm, will be
available. Although normal air movement is sufficient to dissipate this
material to safe levels, the SO, detector should be utilized to check
concentrations in the proximity of the well once every hour, or as
necessary and the situation warrants. Also, if any low areas are
suspected of having high concentrations, personnel should be made
aware of these areas, and steps should be taken to determine whether
or not these low areas are hazardous.
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SAFETY MEETING SCHEDULE

DATE

Number Of
Workers Attended

SAFETY TOPIC DISCUSSED - Hudkins/Poston Unit # 1
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LIST OF EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS

Penneco Oil Company

Office Phone

Cell Phone

Penneco Oil Company
6608 Route 22
Delmont, PA. 15626

(724)-468-8232

Penneco Manager:
Bill Baughman

(724)-640-5213

Penneco Drill Supervisor:
Shannon Johnson

(412)-784-1927

(412)-657-5619

Drilling Contractor
Phone

Office Phone

Cell

Petty Oilfield Services, Inc

Joseph Petty, Principal

(304)-824-3432

Hydrogen Sulfide Safety Technicians

Total Safety US, Inc.
2445 West Pike Street
Suite 200

Houston, PA 15342

Primary Call #724-745-1919

Phone: 724-745-1919
Fax:  724-745-6088

Total Safety US, Inc.

Phone: 724-745-1919

2445 West Pike Street Cell: 412-737-3950
Suite 200
Houston, PA 15342
H2S RELEASE CALL.: Derek Kaiser
Work Cell: 412-737-3950
Cell: 412-737-3950
Hospitals (911)
Camden Clark Memorial
Hospital Main Phone Number Phone:
800 Garfield Avenue (304)-424-2111 (304)-424-2111

Parkersburg, WV. 26101
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Ambulance Services (911)

Life Ambulance Service
3602 E. 7" Street
Parkersburg, WV. 26104

Office Dispatch

(304)-485-5433

St. Josephs Ambulance
Service

PO Box 33

Parkersburg, WV. 26102

Office Dispatch

(304)-424-4473

State Police - 911
Local Police — 911
Fire Department — 911

West Virginia State Police
3828 Staunton Turnpike
Parkersburg, WV. 26104

Office Number (Dispatcher)

Emergency

Phone (304)-420-4600

911

Wood County Sheriff
Third floor, One
Government Square,
Parkersburg, WV. 26104

Office Number (Dispatcher)

Emergency

Phone (304)-424-1834

911

East Wood Volunteer Fire
Department

PO Box 6

Davisville, WV. 26142

Office Number

Emergency

Phone (304)-422-4410

911

State Agencies

West Virginia — Department
of Environmental Protection

Oil and Gas Management

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Customer Service
Chief: James Martin

Phone (304) 926-0450
Fax (304) 926-0452

West Virginia Department
of Environmental Protection
Division of Air Quality

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Phone Number

(304) 926-0499 Ext. ﬁ7
eC
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Driving Directions

Hudkins/Poston #1
LAT / LONG (NAD 27): 39.09701 / 81.69912
DRIVING DIRECTIONS FROM Charleston, WV.

1). Follow signs for 1-64 W/I-77 N and merge onto |-64 W/I-77 N, Continue to follow I-77 N,
about 47.6 miles.

2). Take Exit 146 for W. Virginia 2 (South Toward Silverton/Ravenswoced, about 0.2 miles.

3). Turn left onto US-33 W/Co. Rd. 56/1/0ld WV.56. Continue to follow US-33 W, About 2.4
miles.

4). Turn Right onto US-33W/W. Virginia 678 N. Continue to follow W. Virginia 68 N., About
15.0 miles.

5). Turn Right onto Co. Route 25/Pond Creek Rd, about 2.3 miles.
6). Turn right onto Co. Route 25/1/Long Run, About 0.8 miles.
7). Turn right onto Co. Route 25/3, About 1.0 miles.

8). Well road will be on the right, About 1,800 ft to the well site.
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HUDKINS-POSTON UNIT 1

PROPOSED CASING PLAN AND SETTING DEPTH

DIAMETER HOLE SIZE SETTING DEPTH

CONDUCTOR: 20” 24" 30

SURFACE: 16" 18.75" 350°

(FRESH WATER)

COAL PROTECTION: 11.75” 15" 1,650’

(NO COAL)

INTERMEDIATE: 8.625” 1025” 4,630°

PRODUCTION: 4.50” 7.875" 5,700’ & above
below §,700°
or,

TD HOLE: 9,600°

Purpose: To drill and complete in Trenton-Black River Formation

GRADE

0.375 wall, 81.3#, BTC MC50
1,640# internal yield, 890,000#
joint strength

0.375 wall, 65.0#, ST&C, H40
pipe, H40 cpl., 1,640# int. yield
710,000# joint strength

0.333 wall, 42.0#, ST&C, H40 pipe
HA40 cpl., 1,980# internal yield
307,000 joint strength

0.352 wall, 32.0#, ST&C, J55 pipe
K35 cpl., 3,930# internal yield
372,000# joint strength

0.220 wall, 10.5%#, ST&C, MAV6S

K5S cpl, 5,560# internal yield
140,000# joint strength

0.25 wall, 11.6#, LT&C,
MEIGHTY pipe, 7,780# internal
yield, 201,000# joint strength,

0.304 wall, 174, LT&C, N-80
pipe, N-80 cpl., 7,740# internal
yield, 348,000 joint strength
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Elovation (Grounrd): 843", 853’ KB -

Rormatlon Tops:
Big Lime

Blg Injun
Sunbury Shale
Berea

Lo Huron undiff.

Lower Huron

Java Fu.
Rilnestroet Sh.
GAS CHECK
Onondaga Ls.
Orlskany Ss.
Helderberg
GAS CHECK
Salinn

Newburg Ss.
McKenzis

GAS CHECK
Big Six 8s.

Rose Hill Sh,
Tuscarora Ss Grp
Juniata Fm,
Mariinsburg Sh,
Utlea Sh.

GAS CHECK
Teenton Ls.
Black River Grp,
Total Depth

Geologic Prognosis

Depth
1664
1709
LT
2253
257

3364

3897
4,282
4.480°
4478
4,571
46010
4200
4797
5332
5357

5,655'
5,689
5,961
6,171°
6,676'
2739
2900
7,884
8,029

ESTIMATED LOG
Hudkins/Poston Unit No. 1, 47-107-0
Harris District, Wood County, WV

Thickness
45'
462°
8
4)
1,107

8§33

388
193

2"
30
196°

535
zs'
298

3
P17
210°
505°

1,063
148

145
1,400
9,600

Pay/Show

poss Sg

poss Sg/So

poss 55 2,989*
3,001

poss 5g 3,430°
3,598

poss Sg

poss g
poss Sg/pay

poss Sg/pay
poss 5g 5469°

possSg

poss §g 6,077

poss 8g/So

poss Sg/So
poss Sg/So

TrentorvBlack River

Possiblo freshwater flows: 129', 244, 281*

Possible salf water flows: 6117, 764',982', 1,162, 1,321°, 1,504, and 1,558°

Logging Program:

Gammir Ray: TD to Surface
‘Tomperature: TD to csg, seat
Duat Incluction: 'TD to csg. seat

Compensated Density: TD to casing seat
Sidewalt Nentron Poroslty: TD to casing seat

Note: 2.68 Matrix Densliy from esg seat to top Onondaga, 2.71 gn/em3 from Onondaga Top
Fiuld Density alr filled hole: 1.00
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Other: Mud Log: 4,300’ to TD
Samples: every 10 feet from 4425° to 46105 5.270" to 5,700°, 5.930° to 6.200°; 7,680 to TD

Casing Program:

Conductor: 20”, 30° Range 3, 8 round, 81.30 Ib., BTC, 0.375 wall Grade MCS50 pipe

Surface: 16”, 350° Range 3, 8 round 65.0 Ib., ST&C, 0.375 wall Grade H40 pipe, H40 cpl.

Coal Protection: 11.75”, 1,650, Range 3, 8 round, 42.0 1b., ST&C, 0.333 wall, Grade H40 pipe, H40 cpl.
Intermediate: 8 5/8”, 4,630° Range 3, 8 round 32.0 Ib., ST&C, 0.352 wall Grade J55 pipe, K55 cpl

Production Casing: 4 1/2”, 9,550’ Range 3, 8 round, 11.6 1b., LT&C, 0.25 wall, M-80 for completion intervals below
5,760%; or

above 5,700°.
Optional: 5 1/2” casing, 9,550 feet Range 3, 8 round, 17 Ib., LT&C, 0.304 wall, N-80 pipe, N-80 cpl. for Trenton/

4 1/2”, 6,260° Range 3, 8 round, 10.5 ib, ST&C, Grade MAV6S pipe, K55 cpl. for completions

Black River completions.

Tubing: As per orders.
SERVICES:
Cement and Cementing: Universal Well Sevvices:
Brad Rowley, Engiucer
Cell: (814) 952-0126
Office: (814) 938-2951
Electric Logging: Weatherford:
Dave Sommerville, Sales Engineer
Office: (724) 354-3090
Cell: 9724) 388-2577
Pipe and Supplies: MecIunkin-Red Man Corporation:
Buckhannon yard: (304) 472-3565
Indiana Office: (724) 349-6823
Don Hudson; cell (412) 289-2444
Moud Logging: h a:
H2S Safety: fe
Derek Kaiser: District Manager (724) 745-1919 Office
(412) 737-3950 cell
CONTACTS:
Oil and Gas Inspector: JAMIE STEVENS: (304) 206-7775
Rig Phone:
PENNECO: Office: (724)-468-8232
Fax;: (724) 468-8230
Manager: Bill Baughman Office: (724) 468-8232
Cell: (724) 640-5213
Geologist: Shannen Johnson Cell: (412) 657-5619
Home: (412) 784-1927
MOUNTAIN V:
Mike Shaver , President Office: (304) 842-6320

Mobile (304) 203-7550
Pager: (304) 987-7550
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WW -28B

(Rev. 8/10)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION
1) Well Operator Penneco Oil Company 494460033 Woced Harris Pond Creek
7.5
Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well Number: _Hudkins/Poston Unit #1 3) Elevation: _843’
4) Well Type: (a) Oil orGas__ X
(b) If Gas: Production __X__/ Underground Storage
Deep X / Shallow
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): _Trenton/Black River Proposed Target Depth: _9600'
6) Proposed Total Depth: _8600 Feet Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Trenton/Black River
7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: _129' 244’ 281’
8)Approximate salt water depths: 611' 764’ 982' 1162’ 1321' 1504’ 1598’
9) Approximate coal seam depths: __ _None
10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): None
11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? No
12) Describe proposed well work in detail Purpose: To drill and complete in the Trenton-Black River Formation
13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE  SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade Weight per ft For Drilling Left in Well Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)

Conductor 20 MC-50 81.30# 30’ 30 CTS

FreshwWater |16 | 140 65.04 | 350 350 CTS

Coal 1% | H-40 42.0# 1650 1650’ CcTS

Intermediate 8 5/8" J-65 32.0# 4630’ 4630’ CTS

Production 4% | MAVES 105¢ | 9600 9600 4oy Rule 30CSR

Tubing

Liners
Packers: Kind

Sizes Depths Set

Optional 5 2” casing, N-80 17Ib 9600’

Raceived
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FORM WW 0

9,211

\ 2080 ACRES=
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% \ I6ACRES: | 16.75 ACRES: 5
S o b
w2, 7 2 IRON PIFE,
JON P 5}/" Fnuma
-, BREAU ¢ % ;

LATITUDE 38* 07" 307

o,
TIMOTHY DILLON ™
$.047 ACRES: _,,-}“\‘@:‘&

-

isec

NAD2Y SP.C(FT) N.225,081 E. 1,375,006

‘% e |
Mg, o
{ s * 31,663 ACRES:
HUDKINS/POSTON UNIT
72.75 ACRES *
WELL NO. 1 B

NORTH ZONE) (UTM(M) ZONE 17 NORTH}

NOATH ZONE NAD'27,

2 NES TO REFERENCES ARE BASID
QN MAGHETIC NORTH 06/08/11,
3. LEASE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON
TAKEN FROM DB 1035/213, AND 08
T62/380
4. SURFACE GWNER AND ADUOINER
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THE

ASSESSOR AND COUNTY CLERK
RECCRDS OF WODD COUNTY IN
JULY. 2013
5 WELL LAT./LONG ézw'zv}
ESTABLISHED Y DGPS

Consultanta

NADZ? GEQ LAT-{N) 30.00700  LONG-(W) B1.63912
NAD'O3 UTH (M) N. 4,327,783 E. 430557
NOTES ON SURVEY NCE
1. TES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE REFERENCES
BASED ON GRID NORTH FOR THE wv
STATE PLANE COOROINATE SYSTEM Nofas 0005

S = teerens (SUBMETER MaPPING GRADE). /| . yoons 22" WHITE OAK
SIS == 1" = 200
— Paousey Moy, > —
e {+) DENOTES LOGATION OF WELL ON UNITED
LTHE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Ay, STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY FEBRUARY 18 20 14
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL gaiis -
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND REVISED 20
THE REGLLATIONS ISUED AND PRESCAIS OPERATORSWELL NG, HIDKNGPOSTONINTH
API
PS WELL —_— —
677 NO .ﬂ'_.l —
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

7 |
i 11200 FLENG __TESTPIR STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 3 28
SCALE 1"= 500 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (- ({INdaA
HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL A,
CONTROL DETERMINED 8Y _DGPS (MAPPING GRADE) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS =7
WELL LQuin WASTE iF
TYPE OIL . GAS_X_ INJECTION____ DISPOSAL ___ "GAS"PRODUCTION_X _ STORAGE____ DEEP_X _ SHALLOW_____
LOCATION
ELEVATION _ 843 WATERSHED _LONG RUN AND FAIRFAX HOLLOW &
DISTRICT _HARRIS COUNTY_WOOD QUADRANGLE POND CREEK 7 5 =]
SURFACE OWNER GEORGE E HUDKINS ACREAGE 262 5
ROYALTY OWNER GEORGE E. HUDKINS - 36 ACRESt ) SANDRA LEE POSTON - 35.75 ACRES: §
PROPOSED WORK LEASE NO
DRILL X CONVERT. DRILL DEEPER____ REDRILL__  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE _X___ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION . PERFORATE NEW FORMATION . PLUG AND ABANDON____  CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG____ OTHER____
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION ___ TRENTON/BLACK RIVER a
ESTIMATED DEPTH 9600 2
3

WELL OPERATOR PENNECO Oil. COMPANY
ADDRESS §608 ROUTE 22
DELMONT, PA 15626

ADDRESS

DESIGNATED AGENT STEPHEN K. SCHUMAN

P.O. BOX 842
MORGANTOWN, WV 26507

-
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BOP Requirements

Description of BOP’s To Be Installed on Each Casing String

Casing String — 20" Casing String — 16" Casing String — 11.75"
Rotating Head Only BOP Type — Annular BOP Type - Annular

Size - 20" Size - 16" Size - 11.75"

Pressure Rating — 500 psi Pressure Rating — 5000 psi Pressure Rating — 5000 psi

BOP Type — Double Rams BOP Type — Double Rams
Size — 8.625" Size -4 1/2°
Pressure Rating — 10000 psi  Pressure Rating — 10000 psi

BOP Installation and Pressure Testing

1. The 20" Rotating Head will be installed when nippling up on the 20" casing. It will divert returns to the pit while
air drilling this section.

2. The 11.75" BOP stack will be installed when nippling up on the 11.75" casing. The BOP will be pressure tested
using a test plug. The BOP will be tested to a pressure of 250 psi low and 5000 psi high and the annular to 250
psi low and 2500 psi high prior to drilling out 8.625" casing.

3. When the 10000 psi BOP stack is in use, a 10000 psi upper and lower Kelly cock will be employed. They will
be tested when the BOP stack is tested.

WWD&C Standard Operations Guidelines
BOPE configuration and testing will comply with State, Federal, or other governmental regulations and

API RP 53 guidelines including accumulator testing for every well.

2. Pressure tests shall be performed to the maximum anticipated load.

3. BOP pressure test shall be five minutes low pressure (200 to 300 psi) followed by five minutes at a higher
pressure.

4. Acceptance criteria will be less than 1% pressure loss during test period following stabilization. The rate
of change of test pressure must be on a decreasing trend.

5. In offshore operations and where required by regulation or risk, all pressure tests will be recorded on a
chart. Information detailing what was tested, time, date, and the authority accepting the test shall be
recorded.

6. Gas is not allowed as a pressure testing fluid.

7. The Penneco Oil Company Drilling Supervisor will verify all pressure tests of BOP’s, surface lines, seals,
casings, and FIT tests. All tests are to be recorded on the IADC and Penneco daily drilling reports.

Pressure tests on the BOPE should be conducted at least:

1. Upon installation or prior to running the BOP subsea (stump test).

2. After disconnection or repair of any pressure containment seal in the BOP stack, choke line, choke
manifold, or wellhead assembly, but limited to the affected component.

3. At a frequency defined by regulatory agency, but not to exceed 21 days.

4. Pressure and function tests, and the results of same, will be recorded on the Penneco Daily Report.

5. Deviations to the testing requirements must be approved by the area drilling or completion manager and
in compliance with the necessary regulatory procedures for non-conformance.

FRoceived
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BOP Trained Personnel

Penneco Oil Company Representative Toolpusher
Penneco Oil Company Representative — Relief Day Tour Driller
Rig Supervisor Night Tour Driller
Rig Supervisor — Relief Relief Driller

WWDA&C Standard Operations Guidelines

Well Control

1.

15.
16.

Drilling Supervisors, Completion Supervisors, MODU OIM'’s, Drillers, and Tool Pushers (including all
personnel that may be acting in these capacities) must hold a valid well control certificate from an
accredited IWCF or WellCAP organization.

The working pressure and temperature rating of the BOPE and wellhead will exceed the maximum
anticipated surface pressure and temperature. (Note: MASP to be based on Modified Chevron Method of
calculating gas hydrostatic unless an alternative method is approved through risk assessment.)

BOPE rubber goods, studs, and nuts will be inspected prior to initial rig up. API ring gaskets will be
inspected anytime API flanged connections are “broken” on onshore operations and always will be
replaced with new gaskets on offshore operations.

Hole-filling and pit monitoring procedures will be established by site supervision for every rig operation.
The established procedures will be documented and approved by Penneco and the D&C Contractor.
Circulating trip tanks are required for all drilling operations.

Rams must be installed to fit all sizes of drill pipe and work strings in use.

A drill string float valve (ported acceptable) will be installed in all drilling bottom hole assemblies (BHA's).
Similar valves should be considered for well intervention and completion operations when reverse
circulating is not required.

A pressure tested full opening safety valve (FOSV) and opening/closing wrench with appropriate threads
or crossover subs for all connections will be available on the rig floor at all times.

Accumulator controls will always be left in a power position (i.e. open/closed: not neutral).

. Surface casing, intermediate casing, and liner shoes will have formation integrity tests (FIT) or leak-off

tests (LOT) completed unless risk assessment determines that a shoe test is not required.

. The “hard shut-in procedure” shall be used on all kicks (other than diverter installations).
. During drilling operations, slow circulating rates (SCR) should be obtained and recorded for each mud

pump at least after BHA or mud weight changes and 500 feet of formation drilled.

. Drilling BOP space-out and tool joint space-out diagrams shall be posted on the rig floor at all times.
. Flow checks shall be conducted after drilling breaks, prior to tripping, after or during lost circulation

events, pumping out, prior to nippling down BOP’s, and any other time when anomalous pit volume
readings are observed. Minimum flow check duration shall be 15 minutes. Pipe rotation during the flow
check is recommended.

Diverters will be rigged up to facilitate installation of straight diverter lines.

When securing a well overnight when working “daylight only” operations, BOPE should be closed and
locked.

Recording of Significant Drilling Events

A detailed record of significant drilling events will be recorded in Penneco Oil Company’s well
log book. The state inspector will be notified upon any significant drilling events including the
encounter of Hydrogen Sulfide Gas.

[Roceived
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Wellhead Assembly

The Christmas tree section is to be designed depending upon the well completion type (i.e.,
8.625", 4 /2", tubing, or combination thereof).
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WELLHEAD SCHEMATIC

Penneco
Hudkins/Poston Unit # 1
Wood County
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Penneco
Hudkins/Poston Unit # 1
Wood County
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(0701 74%
Well Flaring and Killing Operations

Penneco
Proposed Blowout P; Sch

Hudkins/Poston Unit # L
Waad County, West Virginia

11.75" 5000 psi {ar Blowout p

11.75" 5000 psi Ram-type Blowout pr

—_——>
11.75" 5000 pst Ram-type Blowout preventer

11.75" 5000 psi flow Tee
Approsmate ground level

11.75" 5000 psi x 8.625" Casing head:
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Hudkins/Poston Unit # 1
WELL CONTROL SYSTEM-PHASE 3

To shoker

L1.75" 3M ANNULAR BOP

BLOWOUT PREVENTER STACK

=

21/16" M

2 1/16" 5M CHOKE LINE TO FLARE 0

KILL LINE 1l
2 1/16" 5M 2 1/16" SM TO SEPARAT!

GATE VALVE
Approximate ground level

—./.Q.—.m.. CONFIGURATION MAY CIIANGE, PRESSURE RATINGS WILL NOT

8.625" INTERMEDIATE CASING @~ 1650°
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Flare Line Installation
1. The flareline will be 8” flanged pipe, at a minimum length of 100’

2.4 116" x 3 1/16” 10000 psi double choke manifold will be installed.

Ignition Methods and Notification

1. Primary — electronic igniter and/or propane torch.
2. Backup - Marine flare pistol
3. Notification of a flare will be given to the local fire department, if possible.

The duration of flaring operations shale last no longer than 7 to 10 days maximum.

Minimum Distance of Clearing of Flammable Material

All flammable material within a minimum distance of 50’ will be cleared from around the burn
pit.

Well Killing Operations

There will be enough dry chemicals on location to mix 1000 bbis of 12.5 ppg mud utilizing 450
bbl premix pit equipped with shear hopper. We anticipate the rig will have a 1000 bbl mud tank
capacity.

Number and Type

There will be two centrifugal pumps serving as the primary mixing pumps. The mud pump will
serve as the backup mixing pump. These pumps will use a hopper style mixer.
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H,S Safety Services Equipment List

Hydrogen Sulfide Safety Package — Contained on location in Total Safety H.S Equipment
Trailer, unless otherwise noted:

- SNONN

W=a NN,

Respiratory Safety Systems
DESCRIPTION

Trailer with 10 bottle cascade system and associated manifolds.

30-minute pressure demand SCBA with Pigtail

(4 — Primary safe briefing area, 4 — Secondary Safe Briefing Area, 4 — floor with
one of these for derrick man)

Hose Line 5-minute Work Unit w/Escape Cylinder (1 in derrick, 6 on drill floor, 1
in mud pit wt area, 1 in shaker area)

Breathing air cascade of 8 bottles w/regulator (with hoses and manifolds rigged
up to rig floor)

Refill lines to refill 30-minute units on location

6-man manifold that can be rigged up to work area on floor, if needed

25 foot hose lines

50 foot hose lines

feet of hose line to rig cascade up to 12 man manifold on floor

Detection and Alarm Safety System

H.S Fixed Monitor w/8 channels (Loc determined at rig up) suggested. (Mud pit
area, shaker area, bell nipple area, floor/driller area, & outside quarters)
H,S Sensors — located at rig floor, cellar, shakers, drillers console, and pit
Explosion Proof Alarms (Light and Siren)

Personal H2S monitors

Portable Tri-Gas Hand Held Meter (O, LEL, H,S)

Sensidyne/Gastech Manual Pump Type Detector

Boxes H,S Tubes Various Ranges

Boxes SO, Tubes Various Ranges

Calibration Gas

Set Paper Work for Records: Training, Cal, Inspection, other

H.S Clip-on personnel monitors (Cricket type or similar)
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Additional Safety Related Equipment

Description

Windsocks with Pole and Bracket

Set Well Condition Sign w/Green, Yellow, Red Flags

Primary Safe Briefing Area Sign

Secondary Safe Briefing Area Sign

Operating Condition Signs for Work Areas & Living Quarters

MSDS sheets shale be posted in the Supervisors trailer and will be readily
available to anyone

Trailer with Breathing Air Cascade Will Also Include the Following

This equipment will be part of the H,S equipment stored in the trailer, when on
location

Oxygen Resuscitator

Flare Gun, with 10 cartridges
First aid kit

Eye wash station

Litter

Safety Harness w/150’ Safety line

H,S Training Statement

On site personnel will be trained in H,S safety by independent training contractors. H.S
qualified personnel will be present during the drilling and/or presence of HS.

Completion and production activities will include Hydro-Fracing
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Deep Well Layout
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Listing of Names, Addresses and Telephone Numbers within 1 Mile radius

of proposed well bore

Name: Address: Number:
Timothy Dillon 605 Hugh St. (304) 428-4222
Tax Map 590 Par. D1 Parkersburg, WV 26101

Neva V. Smith 2508 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-3511
Tax Map 590 Par. A Belleville, WV 26133

Ronald W. Hartshorn 1908 Long Run Rd. No Listing

Tax Map 590 Par. D Belleville, WV 26133

Ronald E Stephens 2478 Big Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-3740
Tax Map 590 Par. A2 Murraysville, WV 26164

Charles D Kestner 3091 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-8832
Tax Map 590 Par. Bl Ravenswood, WV 26164

Chester D Smith 3206 10™ Ave. (304) 428-7004
Tax Map 590 Par. B2 Parkersburg, WV 26101

Marvin Foggin 26 Short Run Rd. (304) 863-6934
Tax Map 540 Par. A Belleville, WV 26133

James R Blatt 829 S Long Run Rd. (304) 489-1765
Tax Map 540 Par. C Belleville, WV 26133

Dale Buffington 38 Turn Around Rd. (304) 679-3792
Tax Map 540 Par. D Belleville, WV 26133

Amro Mortgage Group INC. | 4242 N Harlem Ave. No Listing

Tax Map 540 Par. C1 Harwood Hts, IL 60706

Gene Hoschar 2201 Homewood Rd. (304) 863-8829
Tax Map 540 Par. C1.1 Parkersburg, WV 26101

David Starcher 2796 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-6983
Tax Map 640 Par. A Belleville, WV 26133

Daniel Thomas P.O. Box 42 (304) 863-3135
Tax Map 640 Par. B Belleville, WV 26133

Billy L. Townsend 3468 Big Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-5034
Tax Map 640 Par. C Ravenswood, WV 26164

Jimmy Townsend 3010 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-5594
Tax Map 640 Par. C1 Belleville, WV 26133

Billy L. Townsend 3468 Big Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-5034

Tax Map 640 Par. C2

Ravenswood WV, 26164

Mark A. Townsend 1665 Big Pond Creek Rd. No Listing

Tax Map 640 Par. C4 Murraysville, WV 26164 d
William D. Smith 5572 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-8100 ve

Tax Map 580 Par. G Murraysville, WV 26164 Receﬁ

Patricia S. Deal P.O. Box 149 (304) 464-5381

Tax Map 580 Par. H Waverly, WV 26184 MAR 3 1 2014

Virgil F. Anderson 2285 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 440-4395

Tax Map 580 Par. I Belleville, WV 26133 Office of Ofl pnd Gas oo
Linda L. Lemon 1488 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-9507 WV Dept.of Environfnental Protecti”

Tax Map 580 Par. L

Belleville, WV 26133

03/86/2015
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Name: Address: Phone:

Sharon Smith 1939 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-8480
Tax Map 580 Par. G2 Belleville, WV 26133

Michael D. Stalnaker 1623 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-9616
Tax Map 580 Par. G3 Belleville, WV 26133

David B. Vance 1824 Pond Creek Rd. No Listing

Tax Map 580 Par. G4 Belleville, WV 26133

Ford Chapel Church RR 1 Box 60-A (304) 863-5554

Tax Map 580 Par. G5

Belleville, WV 26133

Billy G. Stewart
Tax Map 580 Par. G6

1168 Greenbrier Creek Rd.

Fort Gay, WV 25514

(304) 429-4018

Joyce Floyd 2289 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-3586

Tax Map 580 Par. 1 Belleville, WV 26133

Ronald Friesenhengst 2071 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-5779

Tax Map 580 Par. 12 Belleville, WV 26133

Jason K Parsons 2277 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-5370

Tax Map 580 Par. I3 Belleville, WV 26133

Sherri L. Thomas 2065 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-6947

Tax Map 580 Par. [1A Belleville, WV 26133

Inez E. Flinn 12 Oak Ln. (304) 489-2205

Tax Map 630 Par. C Mineral Wells, WV 26150

Herbert Galland 3697 Pond Creek Rd. (304) 863-6521

Tax Map 650 Par. C Belleville, WV 26133

Wanda Flinn 2038 Big Pond Creek No Listing

Tax Map 650 Par. D Murraysville, WV 26164

Roy G. Marcum 4023 5" (304) 781-5278

Tax Map 600 Par. J Huntington, WV 25710

Jason M Brookover 44 Weatherby Ln. (304) 863-9877

Tax Map 600 Par. M Washington, WV 26181

Ronald Hartshorn 1908 Long Run Rd. No Listing

Tax Map 600 Par. O & R Belleville, WV 26133

Lewis R. Consigli 1600 28" St. (304) 295-5561

Tax Map 600 Par. Q Vienna, WV 26105

Virgil W. Amos 502 Otto Run No Listing

Tax Map 660 Par. C Murraysville, WV 26153

Peggy Lee Smith 1850 Lee Creek Rd. (304) 863-5694

Tax Map 660 Par. F Belleville, WV 26133

Ron G. Quillen 3095 Wolfe Run Rd. (304) 863-0383

Tax Map 550 Par. E Belleville, WV 26133

Michael W. Alexander 3070 Wolfe Run Rd. (304) 863-8979

Tax Map 550 Par. Cl Belleville, WV 26133

Duane N. Trembly 1106 28" St. (304) 295-8806

Tax Map 550 Par. D2 Vienna, WV 26105 P PP e |
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CERTIFICATE OF CONSENT AND EASEMENT

We, the undersigned, for valuable considerable, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, being all the owners of the surface of that certain lot, tract or parcel of land located in Hais District,
Wood County, State of West Virginia, shown on the attached plat or survey, or hereby consent and grant an
easement, pursuant to West Virginia Code, Section 22C-9-7 (b) (4} and Operating Rule 4.4 of the Rules and
Regulations of the West Virginia Oil and Gas Conservation Commission, to Penneco OQil Company it successors or
assigns, for the drilling and operation of a deep well for the production of oil or gas at the location shown on the

aftached plat or survey.
Executed tis AL _dayol _{ / LG 2014,
George E. Hudkins
‘f/'})l‘?zz»ﬂ AL ‘/Qégld/cfzzr/ 7
Joan M. Hudkins
State of West Virginia

County of 67 [mer

l, MO ' a Notary Pubtic in and for the aforesaid County and State, do hereby
certify that George E. Hudkins, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date on the 2L day of
[h-ﬂ_ggt, 2014, has this day acknowledged the same before me, in my said County and State.

Given under my hand this 2Lt day of é:u f uat- , 2014,
Déanna Ny (,'l/lgl'/u)

Notary Public

o gy g s

OFFICIAL SEAL
B &R, Notary Public, State of West Virginla
5.)2) DEANNA S McVICKER 1
§ 4230 Dusk Camp Run Road ‘
{

My Commission expires on: LT
_)(),n.zf-, 2027

S y Sand Fork, WV 26430
State of West Vlrgmla My commission explres January 22,2023 »

County of _(1lmer o~

l | VY ANNLS . M (V| ﬁka , a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County and State, do hereby
certify that Joan M.. Hudkins, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date on the 20l day of
vid~ . 2014, has this day acknowledged the same before me, in my said County and State.

. i s

Given under my hand this LA dayof /-\’lualx.f + , 2014,
- ( \/
Naons . MU Ll
Notary Pubfic
My Commission expires on: _J ]
Jan. 12,2025 e BEEFEETES
P OFFICIAL SEAL { B8x8gm ==
{ Notary Public, State of West Virginia § E,;' %{- 3 —m g ;?,_J):' % g =
. \ DEANNASMcVICKER { =2 EB8S T o538
This instrument prepared by: 4230 Dusk Camp Run Road  { = o= < o T §
Penneco Oil Company Sand Fork, WV 26430 ® TeodSg
Land Department # Wy commisslon expires Janusry 22,2023 ) g B e T L1 SR 5T
6608 Route 22 -~ P -~ mme = r:__: =2 i)
Delmont, PA 15626 & 3
— =
N
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CERTIFICATE OF CONSENT AND EASEMENT

We, the undersigned, for valuable considerable, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, being all the owners of the surface of that certain lot, tract or parcel of land located in Harris District,
Wood County, State of West Virginia, shown on the attached plat or survey, or hereby consent and grant an
gasement, pursuant to West Virginia Code, Section 22C-8-7 (b) (4} and Operating Rule 4.4 of the Rules and
Regulations of the West Virginia Oil and Gas Conservation Commission, to Penneco Oil Company it successors or
assigns, for the drilling and operation of a deep well for the production of oil or gas at the location shown on the

attached plat or survey.
Executed this (2/0 day of _/_ Ju_;g , 2014,
Ge/a% E. Hudkins
—Fogn M W:/dﬁ//’z/i
Joar M. Hudkins
State of West Virginia

County of é? [mer

L, | W.anna Sz M C\l [(I' 24", a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County and State, do hereby
certify that George E. Hudkins, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date on the 2L day of
A{gﬁ_&t_ 2014, has this day acknowledged the same before me, in my said County and State.

Given under my hand this_ZLt% _day of;ﬁm‘ﬁm}'_, 2014,
Delgnna . JLI [L/iéf'éh)

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL (
NGB Notary Public, State of West Virginia |

iEl DEANNA S McVICKER

My Commission expires on: .
22 202
4230 Dusk Camp Run Road ‘
{

o Sand Fork, WV 26430
B My commission expires January 22, 2023

State of West Virginia
County of (1lmer

I, Di&a.ﬂLb_MLﬂLﬁlﬂ'L- a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County and State, do hereby
certify that Joan M.. Hudkins, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date on the _Zlst _ day of
Qgggui# , 2014, has this day acknowledged the same before me, in my said County and State.

Given under my hand this /(4 day of M@MP 2014,

R Ry N T

Nanng . M \.{ldy)\/

Notary Public

My Commission expires on:

OFFICIAL SEAL
73 Notary Public, State of West Virginia
Y DEANNA S McVICKER

4230 Dusk Camp Run Road
Sand Fork, WV 26430

Jan. 22 2023 o

This instrument prepared by.
Penneco Oil Company
Land Department

6608 Route 22
Delmont, PA 15626
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v A s ano surveving, inc.
e xe— 4

P.0. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 26351
(304) 462-5634 « FAX (304) 462-5656

TO: WYV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

> WE ARE SENDING YOU [ Attached [J Under separate cover via

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

DATE JOB NO.
8/29/14 7657
ATTENTION

Cindy Raines

RE:

Hudkins/Poston #1

the following items:

O Shop drawings O Prints O Plans ] Samples [0 Specifications
O Copy of letter O Change order O
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Original Recorded Certificate of Consent and Easement for Penneco Hudkins/Poston #1

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

0 For approval O Approved as submitted
B For your use O Approved as noted
> As requested O Returned for corrections

O Forreview and comment [

O Resubmit_____copies for approval
O Submit
O Return

copies for distribution

corrected prints

0 FOR BIDS DUE 20

REMARKS

[0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

COPY TO_SLS Files

SIGNED: Deanna McVicker

if enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.

03/06/2015
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Raines, Cindz J ARasnia

From: Raines, Cindy J

Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2014 9:37 AM
To: 'dmcevicker@slssurveys.com'

Cc: Smith, Gene C

Subject: RE: Penneco - Hudkins/Poston #1

As a follow up to our telephone conversation, the Consent and Easement for the Hudkins/Poston application has not
been received. Please submit the signed, recorded C& E within the next week or the incomplete application will be
returned unissued.

Thank you,
Cindy Raines

From: dmcvicker@slssurveys.com [mailto:dmcvicker@slssurveys.com]
Sent: Friday, July 11, 2014 7:35 AM

To: Raines, Cindy J
Subject: RE: Penneco - Hudkins/Poston #1

What is a recorded C&E? | don’t know what you mean.

Deanna Mc Vicker
Smith Land Surveying, Inc.
dmcvicker@slssurveys.com

Professional Energy Consultants
A DIVISION OF SMITH LARD SURVEYING

SURVETORS ENGINELRS
PROGECT MGuT s‘s ENviRONVENTAL
Bl e el

ﬁ’;‘;‘;‘:";:“-"‘ S50 Duties. Botiom Hond
¥ Snadyuide, DM 43047
Glenvilte, ¥ 36351 Al
1304) 462 2534

HoxgsTy, INTEGRITY, QuAaLiTY

From: Raines, Cindy J [mailto:Cindy.J.Raines@wv.gov]
Sent: Thursday, July 10, 2014 9:11 AM

To: dmcevicker@slssurveys.com

Subject: Penneco - Hudkins/Poston #1

| don’t see that you submitted a recorded C&E for the above referenced application. Am | overlooking it?

Cindy Raines

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

1 03/06/2015





